dpamato

INDUSTRIAL SEW/ING MACHINE

ILLUSTRATED SPARE PARTS LIST
FOR
SUPER HIGH SPEED
SAFETY STITCH MACHINE

MODELS & DEVICES

AZ6300  AZ6502 AZB&UE_

AZB506  AZB507  AZ6520
A26525

K1 C MT2 MUS

ITION NO 2




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS B /3

MISCELLANEQUS COVERS (1) « + = « « o v v v v v o HNX—BEFHA) » o v o o - 1
" " (2) « « o v 0 o v et uuu " 2) « -« 2
'} ” () # ¢ o o v v vt 0o v '} (3) » « ¢ v o 3
MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS « « + + « « « & « . . HUBHR e e . 4
MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAFT & BUSHINGS « » « = « + « « EMBRET o 2B - - 5
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM < « « « « « + o . . . otisideig. - - - .. ... 6
NIFE DRIVING MECHANISM « * ¢ + o o ¢ o o ¢ o o o & AR - o 0 o0 0. 7
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM = » © ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o » #I&m ......... 8
UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM « « « + « « « + o . E—rig. - ... 9
LOVER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM - K - —IRS/L— S48 - - - 10
FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM « « « « « « « . . . Ak WEg . - - o - . 11
FEED DRIVING MECHANISM + o * ¢ o o « o o ¢ « o « & BB - 000 12
LUBRICATING MECHANISM « « + « L I T T T FEpE T PN | |
EXCLUSIVE PARTS for UPPER KNIFE(Angled Type),
6500-C,Y and 6502« « « ¢ + o « « « & e e e e e A ZARUETEFNIESE - - - - 14
AZ6505,6506,6507 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) + + = « « « « & YTEFIVERABSA) - - 15
” ” (2) ........ n (2) . <16
" " (B)e o0 v 0 v ” 3 « -17
AZ6520 EXCLUSIVE PARTS « « « « « « « « & Cecc cHTEFNVERASE - - - 18
AZB525 EXCLUSIVE PARTS + « = + ¢ v o 0 v v v v . YTEFVEEBGK -+ - - 19
“K1” DEVICE *» « » » o s o o & © ¢ 6 e 0 e e s s s “K1” 3EHE -+ o o o 0 0 . . 20
“C” DEVICE « * » ¢ s o o s o o o & L R S -1 . S S 21
“MT2” DEVICE(1) * » ¢ o » o « » « © e e e e e e UT2” 45MB(1) « ¢« ¢« + 22
n (2) e ¢ ¢ e 0o D S TN ” (2) « oo o 23
“MUS” DEVICE(1) * = ¢ o o o ¢ ¢ o o o s s o o o o o “NUS” #BEEA) - 0 ¢ o o
" (2) e v o000 o R I I T " (2) «+ oo 25
" (<) T " (3) « ¢+« .%
n (4) for AZ6500 « » « « « & " o e e s n ” (4) « ¢+ ¢« o7
" (5) for AZ6520,6525+ « + » « « o « o . no(B) e e e e 28
THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD + « « ¢ « = « « o « /AR UBAdg. « « « « 29
LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS « « « « = « « « & o & o EBEHBRVAR o0 0 030
INDEX ............ ® o e s o s s 0 s s o %gl ........... 31

Illustration of this Parts Book is based on the Model AZ6500-A4,45,A6
with Flat Knife.

D= T o it AZ6500-A4,A5,A6 (SF A AR EEBILTAISARE
R LTEY T,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Mac_hine & Supply LL_C




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MISCELLANEQUS COVERS (1) S IN— 2 (1 1
Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na_ Na Description =) Req.
1 2100006 ClothPlate---------"9D7\7’U—|~--°-°--1
2 2100013 Cloth Plate(Lover) » « « « + + « & DURTU—FR(F)> « « » -1
3 2100014 Rubber Cushion+ « « + « « « « . . JORXFU— R (F)Am. -]
4 001123 Uasher"-"°'°'°'-°-'7~y“/-\v'°"°'-'°‘5
5 110045 Screw(M4-0.7X12) =« = ¢+ ¢ v e JbRY e v v v e v .. ]
6 2100011 Cloth Plate Eccentric Bushing * + TH&Y T wa v o « « & 1
7 160001 Screv(M4-0.7X4) « = = = = v v « bR e o 0 4 s ceeee
8 2100012 Cloth Plate Hinge Pin Collar+ « + YUY HS—+ « « v « + ]
9 160000 Screw(M3-0.5X5) « =« ¢ ¢ v ot LR e e
10 2100008 Cloth Plate Spring+ + = « « + « «+ JOXFU—hNF+ « « « +]
11 110012 Screw(MA-0.7X5) » » + = ¢+ v ¢ o ERT e et 0. -2
12 100001 Lock Nut e ¢ =« o v v e e ot o s HY I F g R oo e e
13 110010 Stop Screvw(M4-0.7X16) + « = « « « AR wISRY « ¢+ o v v o v 0]
14 0020004 0ilCap * * ¢+ e oo vt v vt v AUy TF e e v o)
15 0020005 OilCapSeal'-"°"""ﬂ'/()b#-\"y?’OUyd...l
16 2100053 Top Cover « « = ¢ e o v v v o v v Pffme v v vt oo
17 110016 Screw(M4-0.7X15) « + + o ¢ ¢ o o RS e v 0 v v 0., + 6
18 2100054 Top Cover Gasket * « » + « ¢ ¢ ¢ o« FHNR—sSu %o o o v v v
19 2100001 Machine Frame + « « « « ¢ ¢ v ¢ o gp—2 e o o v v v o1
20 2100003 0il Reservoir Gasket + + « = + « < HEAISyF L o ¢ v o v o o]
21 2100002 OilReservoir-""'""‘}ﬁi’i”’f"""""'l
22 006816 Screv(1/4-24X8) « « « « ¢ o o v LRI e v o e v u ..y
23 0032879 0il Reservoir Rubber Cushion(Black-colored) Bhigi= 2 (B@E) -3
24 0033627 0il Reservoir Rubber Cushion(Green-colored) BAR= 4 (&)« - 1
25 000644 Spring Vasher + « « « v v v o L L ASYV TG L. ... 3
26 2100005 0il Reservoir Positioning Bar - « RN @EEMH . -+ « + « « - 4
27 300004 Vasher= « <+« v v vt v it i i U e e ey
28 120017 Screv(M5-0.8X15) « « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« v LR e 0 v 00 a ., -4
29 0020137 Drain Hole Seal « + + « v « v v cQUUH e v v v v v v v v o]
30 005075 Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24X8) « » « iR - « = v v o v v ]

__From the library of: Superior Se_:_w_igg_M_achine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)
Ref. Parts

N Mo Description 5 Req.
1 2100028 Side COVEL * * ©* o ¢ « o ¢ ¢ o & & {m]mjj/\_ ......... 1
2 110013 Screv(H4-0.7X8) ......... ERY e e e e i s . 12
3 2100049 Needle Bar Cover(Left) + « + « . . Qﬂiﬁﬁl(—(i) """" 1
4 110030 Screw(M3-0.5X2.6) =+« ¢ v v i LR T .. e, 2
5 2100048 Needle Bar Cover(Rear) - « « « . . ﬁfﬁﬁ/(—(&) """" 1
6 000538 uasher -------------- Ly XY /.‘, oooooooooo 1
7 110012 Screv(M4-0.7X5) « « + « 0 .\ . . 12 I A 3
8 2100143 Needle Bar 0il Defender+ + « « « SHEhZE L - o o o 0 oo 1
9 2100018 Needle Thread Cover Hinge: « + « « gt —b e v o\ . . 1
10 2100019 Needle Thread Cover Hinge Spring * #HhM/NA—E U UsZ « «+ « .« ]

11 2100017 Needle Thread Cover« + « « « . . fHRAN— oL 1

12 2100020 Needle Thread Cover Hinge Pin -+ + - pAN— Y. ...
13 003637 Screv(1/8-44X2.5) « « « .+ . . . ERT e e oo, 3
4 2100027 Safety Plate = + + « o« + . . PAA—K oo 1

15 100001 Nute + ¢ v o vt o v m ., Fobhe oo, 2
16 390010 "AZ" Mark ------------ A Ze— g --------- 1

17 0020014 Front Cover Latch Spring « « - « R R PE A S
18 2100022 Front Cover Hook Guide * « « + + « B *AN—RA - - - ... 1
19 0024446 Front Cover Hook « + « « « « . . HiA*XANR—Ty s ... . 1

20 001330 Screw(9/64-40X3.8) + + + .+ .+ . RT e L 1

21 0024085 Front Cover Latch+ « » » « - . . *7584‘711\—7 oF ... 1
22 110054 Screv(M3-0.5X3.5) « + ¢ v e v b XSt 2

23 0020016 Front Cover Hinge Pin+ « + « « . . ‘?Bﬁ#ﬁﬂ—t//t/ IR
24 2100024 Front Cover(Right) « « - - « . . . B AN— oo 1
25 0024095 Front Cover Hinge Spring « + + + » B F A -k A IS
26 2100025 Front Cover Hinge+ « « « « « « . . MHEAN—e Y. .. 1

271 2100400 Chip Guide(Openable) - +» + « « . . g Eﬁ/ﬁ °°°°°°° 1
28 110003 Screw(M3.5-0.6X6) ¢ v« o+ . . ERT e v oo 2

29 ———- Threading Chart (Right) (See the Table)-f\;.ﬁ/. (B) (FR&M) « -1

30 390513 Threading Chart (Left) - CRBUBEE) - e - e .. -1

I ———- Model Plate(See the Table) - BB (FREM) - - - - - . 1

32 ———- Gauge Indicate Plate(See the Table)’)‘ —VESH(TREM) - - - 1

B == Device Indicate Plate(See the Table) 54X ARNSH(TREM)]

Models Parts No. Parts No., Gauge Indicate Plate

(Model Plate) | (Threading Chart) and Prats No.

AZ6500 2109550 390532 A3DF 0020802
AZ6502 2109556 ” A3DA 0020803
AZ6505 2109551 ” A4DF 0020806
AZ6506 2109554 n A4DA 0020807
AZ6507 2109555 ” ASDF 0020808
AZ6520 2109552 390537 A5DA 0020809
AZ6525 2109553 " A6DF 0020819
AZ6500/MUS —-——- 390536 AGDA 0020820
AZ6520/MU5 —-——= 390538 C5DF 0020810
C5DA 0020811
Device Indicate Plate C6DF 0020812
and Prats No. C6DA 0020813
/K1 68534 AYGDF 0020827
/NT2 18732 AY6DA 0020828
/MU5 18731 YX4DF 0020842

YX4DA 0020843
__From the library of: Superior SeleVl‘a_cﬁo'TTe‘& Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Parts

Mo No
1 2100035
2 2100036
3 110048
4 2100047
5 2100039
6 110001
7 2100093
8 2100122
9 110013
10 2100605
| 11 150001
12 2100045
13 2100044
14 2100043
15 0020472
16 0033024
17 2100401
18 2100042
19 0036518
20 2100110
21 2100038
22 2100037
23 0093528
24 0021735
25 2100029
26 001331
27 2100030
28 110009

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(3)

Description

Feed Mechanism Cover +« « - -
Feed Mechanism Cover Gasket « + + - BEYLEANR—=»Ny x>y ..
Screv(M4-0.7X10) + « + «

Rubber Cushion -

Needle Bar Connecting Link Cover

Screv(M4-0.7x5.4) -

Ball Bearing Holder - -

e o o e

0-Ring * -

Screv(M4-0.7X8) - + -
Seal Plug+ « « « « «

Seal Plug+ + « + »
Pushbutton + « + « .
Pushbutton Pin + - -
Pushbutton Spring+ -
Seal ¢ s ¢+ o 0 o
Retaining Ring =« + -
Ball Bearing Housing

Y S

A

1%}

(3

Y B
. -J*_IJJ:jJ/\— . .

e HAREGH) - -

(Front)&t?ﬁﬁl\'—

"".!h*“/""
ROV AU/ A

.

Ball Bearing Housing Gasket *

Seal Plug+ + « -
Seal Plug* ¢ « -

Tail Cover Gasket * -
Tail Cover + « « « «

Looper Thread Pipe Stay *

Looper Thread Pipe
Fabric Guide Plate

Screv(9/64-40X3.8) + -
Fabric Guide Plate Support

Screv(M4-0.7x8) - -

* ¢ o e e s & o

® e s s e o s

QUM oo e .

e S
.%ﬁ. .

C o EEE . .
Tovafay ...
TovaRaowg. - -
s TovaRa AR

(i)

¢ e s o o o

s e Oy e e .

i

BB .
.&73/\’_. S

KWL T -
- TR - -

bR -

- ARAE - -

R S AT G

e * o e o ¢ o o

¢+ s e o s s @

AR FUYYT e o

NGTUT e oo
NG TNRy %y
Eﬁ'#ﬁ- “ s e e

B BN = e

T



9 4

06000 64 i

+

10

\DJ:- -..../

R 1
N

o
2

)
o
o ] 0. "M el
o ¥ 7 6
e
15 @ { @\. .
& =
22 4 \—23
L
.. £ e/ = -

)
/

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MISCELLANEQUS THREAD EYELETS it 4

Ref. Parts Amt.,
_Na_ Na Description m £ Req.
1 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap+ * + * * ZAWFNARF v v F (L) - - - 4
2 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing « « » « « « $MFF o REY LA « « » -4
3 0024156 Needle Thread Tension Spring + * * $tRMF /AR« « « + ¢« ¢« o]
4 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer + « ZWFNRRFH v F(F) - « + 4
5 000178 ) I 2 7] SRS
6 0031111 Tension Disc « « « » - - e o RWMFM - -0 e s 0 08
7 000177 Felt"""""""’?:)lll\""""'4
8 004265 Tension Post « = = = e v v o v o cREAFH o o 0o . 4
9 000340 NUE® » © © ¢ o o s o o« o o & d‘l\"""'""l
10 2100074 Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Thread&f-ﬁﬁ%u-ﬁﬁ s e e e ]
11 001396 Screvw(11/64-40X6,5) « « ¢ o ¢ « « JLRY e 0 0 v 0w . . -1
12 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring * * - $FBRHF/AKR - ¢ « + o o v o]
13 0024157 Upper & Lover Looper Thread Tension Spring JV—/S3BF/NF « « 2
14 0020101 Tension Disc Eyelet for Looper Thread/l—/SAEF&RE - « + » 2
15 2100062 Tension Disc Eyelet Support- - * « WFERERAE: - -+« - 1
16 130007 Screv(MA-0.7X10) = = + « « o ¢ « o PRAY ¢ ¢ o v v v e 0w o]
17 2100063 Thread Guide Plate + « ¢ « « « « « RRPAF > « « » =+ « + « o]
18 110012 Screw(M4-0.7X5) « » ¢ ¢ ¢ v o o S kXY v o e s v 00 e 0. 2
19 2100072 Needle Thread Eyelet « + « « « « < $fRM « » ¢ « ¢ o o o o o]
20 2100402 Double Chaining Needle Thread Eyelet —MEBI$ti- « - « « « -1
21 2100071 Needle Bar Thread Retainer Bracket /ZBF& - = = « ¢ ¢ o o « + ]
22 110029 Screw(M3.5-0.6X6) =+ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o 0 bR e 0 0 00 a0 0. ]
23 2100460 Needle Thread Pull-off =« + « « « ~§tR#E « » « o« ¢« v o o 4]
24 001228 Screv(3/32-56X3.2) + + ¢ ¢« o v v o bRU e 0 v v o n e v e
25 2100077 Thread Retainer Plate Support s « * NBEFAE > = « = » ¢ v o = + ]
26 0032425 Thread Retainer Plate+ * » ¢ « « « NEJFML« = o ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o]
27 0020131 Thread Retainer Spring + + ¢ « - -/J\%%ﬂﬂ,)\'* R |
28 001095 Screvw(1/8-44X8.5) + « ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ ¢ kR Y e 0 0 00 e o0 0. 0]
29 2100404 Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet (Rear) —HEBHIL— S8 ()1
30 110008 Screv(H407X5)'-°"""1h2\./"°""" *3
31 2100405 Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet(Left) —HEBHIL— a3 ()1
32 0020169 Thread Eyelet Stopper+ « + » « ¢ « ZRABA R IV ¢ ¢ o ¢ o ]
33 110040 Screv(M3.5-0.6X3.5) + ¢ v o o o ¢ EERU e 0 o v o0 0.
34 0020123 Tension Disc Eyelet for Double Chaining Looper Thread=RR4E7&sd 1
35 190002 Tension Post + « « « o o s o o o « ABETHE « o 0 0 0w 0o 0]
36 0020124 Tension Disc + « « o » ¢ ¢ o o o o “THBIATMEM+ + » ¢ « « 2
37 0020125 Double Chaining Looper Tension *« « —TEEIABF/NR s + o + « o]
38 0020126 Tension Spring Bushing + + « + « « ZHEBRBFF» REIYIEA - 1
39 000182 Adjusting Nut s o = = o « o o o+ < BHEiF o R e o o o 00 e ]
40 0020167 Double Chaining Looper Thread Eyelet =X » « + » » « » « « 1

X Ref.No.41 to 55--+--See the following page.

From the library of: Superior S_ew_ing Machine & Supply LLC B




:‘?@Q.@’«W@’
s ﬁz@‘@.@@@«é@@

\@ ¢~ ! ‘ éﬁ@ ‘5 @ C@ ;5
/ >

2947 &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS St 6 4

Ref. Parts Amt.,
_Na Na Description 2 Req.
41 009853 Screv(11/64-40X6.5) « « = ¢ o o o PR e ¢« ¢« ¢ ¢ 0000 . 3
42 0020165 Thread Eyelet Bracket: + « + « « « ZXAME » ¢+« + » « o]
43 000010 Conical Spring Washer« « ¢ « « + < JIINRXRT o o o ¢ o v o o]
44 190000 Screw(M4-0.7X7) » ¢+ o o o s o e JFRU e v 0 0 v w0 ]
45 0020166 Thread Retaining Finger« « « + « « WA+ » ¢« ¢ ¢ o o o ¢ o]
46 2100229 Looper Holder Cover Spacer(Rubber) JU— NEHN—XR—H . « |
47 2100060 Looper Holder Cover s = « « + « « ¢ JU=)NBHN— =+ « ¢« « o . . 1
48 110009 Screv(M4-0,7X8) « + ¢ ¢ v o o e o LRI e o 0o v v v v vt .2
49 0093303 Looper Driving Shaft 0il Seal * * -« Ju—sS@IA A )=+ « + + ]
50 0036533 Looper Thread Eyelet(Left) « « « < Ju—sSl(&E) -« + + + « + ]
51 2100065 Lover Looper Thread Eyelet(Right) « FIU— VA (CE) » » » » + « 1
52 110035 Screv(M4-0,7X10) « ¢ =+ ¢ « o o o bRT + o o o 0 v e o002
53 0022215 Looper Thread Pipe * + ¢ » « « « ¢« AJINAL T o v 0 o v v 0o 0 09
54 2100606 Dust-proof Cover * + « » « + « o B AN—- « ¢ ¢« ¢ o o o]
55 110016 Screw(M4-0.7X15) * = ¢ o ¢ o o o o bRY e v o o v 0000 . o]

X Ref.No.l to 40¢+---See the preceding page.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MISCELLANEOUS CRANKSHAET & BUSHINGS

Ref.
Na

D Wee I U & e —

—

O =t et et et et et et et et
S WEe I UL oo —

o
—

€O B0 B BN B B 60 8D B
D Woe IO U s O

o €O O L L G L € GO O
O WE I N & Wed =~

o b b b b
S OB =

oo
N

47
48
49
50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Parts
Na
2100090
160007
000474
009753
2100625
2100092
2100113
2100121
2100312
2100364

160001
2100120
2100106

160000
2100111

110036
2100095
2100411

160001
2100410

2100109
2100112
2100105
2100104
2100117
2100101
2100100
0032684

003636
2100126

2100129

310009
2100272
2100202
2100370
2100114
2100115
0077301
2100412
2100413

2100097
2100096
2100034
2100414
2100417
2100098
160005
160007
000526
310021

Description
Pulley * » » » « «
Screv(M6-1X6) =«
Washer « * + « + »
Screw(M6-1X%30) + -

Mechanical 0il Shield Sleeve

Mechanical 0il Shield -+ - -
Corrugeted Washer + -

Crankshaft Ball Bearlng(nght)
Crankshaft Sleeve+ ¢ « ¢+ « +
0il Pump Driving Worms + « « «

Screv(M4-0.7X4)

Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Center) -
e ISPV N T b

Crankshaft -« - -

EMRUVT v vl

"7')“/‘\’""
c bR e e e .
c#igpy RY—=7 -
ey - ...
3 Ay L I
-f—WA7U/d@n

e o o e+ o

ol

. [0 -
o 2

a4
o

DSV T RAY=T - -

.1773-_A...-..

_d:z s o o o »
H— »A7u/amn

.
3

Screv(M3=0.5X3) + ¢ ¢ ¢+ o o o o cEERT 0 0 000
Crankshaft Counterveight « « » -
Screw(M3-0.5X8) « « ¢ + s ¢« v o bRT e 0 0 0 ..

Crankshaft Ball Bearing(Left) - + « K—JURTF 1) ./7(75:')
Double Chaining Looper Thread Take-up/ATFH L » « + «

Screw(M4-0.7X4) + ¢ « o ¢« o o ¢ o bR .

NIV AYTA k-

Thread Take-up Pin « « « + + « « - RIFHLEY « « «

Crankshaft Bushing <« ¢« ¢

s e hNT g e e e e e

Retaining Ring =+ « « = ¢ ¢ ¢ o &
Upper Knife Shaft Bushing(Right)
Upper Knife Shaft Bushing(Left) + « LA X@T v v a () -
Upper Knife Shaft 0il Seal + ¢+ ¢« « LA XBIA AV —jU-

Needle Bar Shaft Bushing(Right)

Needle Bar Shaft Bushing(Left)
Needle Bar Shaft 0il Seal- - -
Cap Screw(5/16-32X3.5) » = «

Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) *

Needle Bar Bushing(Lover) -
Oilwickoo-oaoo--
Looper Shaft 0il Seal* - -

Upper Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear)
Lover Looper Shaft Bushing(Front) « Fib—87 v & 2 (Fi) -
Lover Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) « FN—NBT v a (#) -
Looper Shaft 0il Seals « « « « « « JU—=NEHF AV —)U - -
Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Front)-S#N-rd7y1(H) -
Double Chaining Looper Shaft Bushing(Rear) -E@A-/#7sv1(8)

'Jk}m' .

cEARMT v a(E) -

X VEPVYE VEPENOHE
YISV IMT oV a(E) -

o e e

—— o — Gl

— D e D RO G e s

1
-1
1
1
1
1
1

YHBISUIORA A= |
B
T oV (k) e

HHT Yy a(F) - -

.mm‘........

< W—R@A Ay —)u -
Upper Looper Shaft Bushing(Front) « LU~ @7 » & 4 (H) -

s L= @T v (B) -

Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Right) « + « XVUEIT v a (&) -
Feed Bar Shaft Bushing(Left)

Seal Plugs * » * ¢+ o o « »

Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing *

Seal Plug+ « « « o » o o «

.

Control Lever Shaft Bushing *

Screw(M6-1X8) = + « « « o«
Screw(M6-1X6) o ¢ « « « »
Gasket-ooooaoooc
0il Wick(Laced Wire) « « -

EVHTyva(E)-
o B
s JU—NHithky - - - -
cBES . e e e
iU&ﬁUﬂ-m7/
JJ:Z‘“—/_' o e o o o o
.ﬂ:*:‘/. ¢ e o o o o
.;{.y$\/. e o s s o
CHES(ER-L) .

* s e o o s o

<

...-\'-....

L A ¥

e o
Pt et et b b e et (N s

s (D



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MACHANISN SISy 6

Ref. Parts Amt.
N N Description G Req.
1 2100132 Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod * gty K+ - « - « « . . . 1
2 120001 Screw(M4-0.7X14) + = » + « + o « . ERT e 2
3 2100144 Needle Bar Driving Connecting Rod Pingtlo 5oy - - . - . 1
4 160002 Screw(M4-0.7X5) + « = o « » o o 4 ERT Lo 6
5 2100134 Needle Bar Driving Lever + + ¢« « « &’rﬁﬁ SR - . . 1
6 120006 Screw(MB-1X12) + ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o o o e bR e ¢ o o o o o o o o 1
7 2100137 Needle Bar Driving Shaft Collar -+ &Hﬁﬁv/ﬁmﬁ T oo 0]
8 160003 Screw(H5-0.8X5) + « » o« o+ v - [ S R 2
9 2100368 Needle Bar Driving Shaft « « « - « SISO -0 . 1
10 2100136 Needle Bar Crank Arm + » « « ¢ « « 1k 27 2/ B SRR 1
11 300008 Washer = + » o o » o o o 0 o v o D R 1
12 140003 Screv(M6-1X18) » ¢ + « « ¢« . .. ERT e e e oo 1
13 2100138 Needle Bar Connecting Link + « « @y o« - o v o o o .. 1
14 2100176 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin + -t oy« « « + o o 2
15 310013 Qi Wick * = » © » o o o « o « o » R 2
16 2100140 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket - + - @t#fli% - « « « « - o« .. 1
17 110006 Screw(M3,5-0.6X10) » + « » + « + RT e e e 1
18 2100123 Needle Bar * « * o « o «+ o « « o & BHE- + - o v v e . e el
19 2109120 Needle Clamp(A) = + « « =« « « = o« StIEA() « ¢ v v v v e e 1
200 ———-~ Needle (System:DCX27) » « « ¢ « « & 1 AR te e e e e e 2
21 003637 Screv(1/8-44X2.5) « + - + + o . . RS e e v v v v i 2
22 2100147 Stitch Plate Support Stay: - « « ﬂ#&l&ﬁ"‘ﬁl ------- 1
23 110009 Screv(M4-0.7X8) = = = ¢ « v v o L FRY e e e 0 e e 0. 6
24 2100146 Stitch Plate Support(Rear) + « + -&fﬁmﬁ“(&) ------- 1
25 110001 Screw(M4-0,7X5.4) + « ¢ ¢ ¢ o 4 IR e e e v 0o LEEERES |
26-1 2108050 Stitch Plate(Ad) =« « « ¢ + ¢ « o GHH (M)« o v e o v o v . 1
26-2 2108051 " (As) ......... " (As) .......... 1
26-3 2108056 n (AG) S e 0 s e e e e e ” (AB) .......... 1
27 005345 Screv(11/46-40X8.3) « « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ bR U e o v v w00 2
28 2100145 Stitch Plate Support(Front) « + « - &Hﬁmﬁ“(ﬂu) ----- 1
29 110011 Screw(M5-0.8X10) « » « + « - - . . ERT - oo v e e ¢ 02
30 0032604 Rubber Cushion « « ¢« ¢ v o o v oM. o o 0 v v oo o 1
31 2109211 Needle Guard(Front) (Double Chain sntch) AVEURT @) - -1
32 110002 Screv(M3-0.5X5) o + ¢ ¢ ¢ o o s o FERT e v e e et e 1
33 2109212 Needle Guard(Rear){(Double Chain Stltch)»(/ﬁﬁ’“"’)‘ (&) - <1
34 2109210 Needle Guard(Front) (Overlock Stitch) # —I\Qfﬁ’f H) « - - - 1
35 110027 Screw(M2.5-0.45%3.5) et ERY e e e i e 2
36 2100154 HR Unit,Complete Set + « + + « « . HR&E(&) """" 1
37 2100148 HRCUp » * » » *» o ¢ o o o o o u. HRAY T+ v oo o0 e v o]
38 0033968 HR Cup Lid « « = + « « cc**HRAYSHE -+« « « + . 1
39 000693 Pine o « ¢ o o s 4 D S 1
40 110013 Screw(M4-0.7X8) = « ¢ ¢ « ¢ o . BRI oo v v e v oo 2
41 009909 Tube Joint « « + ¢ o o v o v v o NATHFE - 00000 1
42 2100152 0il Tube(50mm) =« « « « « < iS4 7 (50mm) » - - - - -1
13 310005 0il Wick » » » « « « « e e e e o e e e e e e 1
44 2100151 HR Felt Holder < « + « ¢ ¢ « ¢ &« & HRZz )V l‘ﬁb‘ c o1
45 000456 Seal Plug* = » « ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ o & nn*% ........... 1
46 310001 HR Felt e « ¢ ¢« o ¢ o & ¢ e+ HR7z)VI - ree el
47 2100149 HR Felt Holder Bracket « « « « « HREfIE » ¢ ¢+ ¢ o ¢ s o]
18 330005 Seal Plug® * » » o ¢ ¢ ¢+ s o o« BEfA e o L h e el

From the library of: Superior Sewing Ma_qhine & SquIy LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




KNIFE DRIVING MECHANISM A AHH 7
Ref. Parts Amt.
_Na Na Description ) Reg.
1 2100160 Upper Knife Driving Connectlng Rod EAxgy R oo 7 1
2 120001 Screv(M4-0.7X14) + « - « » .« CUERT e e e i i
3 2100173 Driving Lever Pin+ ¢« + « - s EAXBMEY - - o o 0.
4 160002 Screv(M4-0.7X5) « « « ¢ « o« « . . ERT e v o v oo
5 2100162 Upper Knife Driving Lever° v s EARGEE . o - - 0 - 0 00
6 120006 Screw(M6-1X12) = « « -« « o ¢ o . . J1 o I |
7 2100161 Upper Knife Driving Shaft Collar * EAA#IAH T =+ = « « « « . 1
8 160003 Screv(M5-0.8X5) « + ¢+ o ¢ o v LR . e v e e -2
9 2100163 Upper Knife Driving Shaft+ « « « « X X@f+ = » - « RN |
10 2100165 Upper Knife Holder Positioner = + » A AKIUFL S » o o « « -1
11 2100418 Upper Knife Holder(Flat Type) * + < L AZGKIUS ()« o « « « » ]
12 110043 Screv(MA-0.7X14) + = + v ¢ v v o bRT e v v v 0.
13 0020496 Upper Knife(Flat Type) « « + + ¢ ¢ FAX(F) s o ¢ o » v o v o]
14 000532 Washer°"-°°°"°"'°'7-y:‘/-\7'"°""°'l
15 110003 Screw(M3.5-0.6X6) + ¢ + « ¢ ¢ o bR T e 0 0o ... -1
16 2100171 Lover Knife Holder Basement « + -« cTFAZBRfIH » » « - o1
17 120011 Screv(M6-1X18)---'~~----_|_h:€'~“/'------- R ]
18 000779 Knock Pin s @ ¢ v v v v v v v v yypry e oo oo
19 2100172 Holder Basement Positioner * « « » FARBME AR vt « « o
20 110012 Screw(M4-0.7X5) = = ¢ ¢« v v o L hRY et e et
21 2100021 Front Cover(Left) « « « « « « « . . (1012 A S S |
22 2100170 Lover Knife Holder Spring Stop * + FARNREA + ¢ o ¢ o v o]
23 2100009 Cloth Plate Spring Pin + + + « + « XREBHFEY v o v ¢ v v v o]
24 2100174 Cloth Plate Rubber Cushion * « « « §BMFTT A« « o « ¢ « o « & -1
25 2100169 Lover Knife Holder Locking Plate - FTAAERY _l]:.)l L |
26 0032919 Lover Knife Holder Spring+ « + « « FAANR « ¢ « v v ¢« o 4 4]
27 2100419 Lover Knife Holder « « « « ¢ + « e FAX&+ « » o o v o v v o]
28 110011 Screv(M5-0.8X10) = « ¢« v ¢ v ¢ c T e v v o]
29 000688 Guide Pine » + « « « o . e CHARKEY e o v o v v v v 0]
30 2100167 LogerKnife............T\‘}X...........l
31 2100168 Lower Knife Clamp+ + « « « -« CTARMIT e« « v o 0000 ]
32 140010 Scwer (M4-0.7 X 6) R 1 8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM i 8

Ref. Parts Amt.
Na No Description 2 Reg.
1 190003 Adjusting Screw(M10-0.75X30) + - - WHEIRY « « ¢ = o v o o o . 1
2 100007 Lock Nut * = © ¢ o = s o o » o ¢ o OyulF gk oo 1
3 2100181 Presser Spring = * * ¢ c ¢ v ¢ - - i S SR 1
4 2100182 Presser Bar+ « « « + o o o « = « « BTH- - o v 0 n e e 1
5 2100198 Presser Arm Positioning Guide Pin* JLIRBAHL Y+ - -+ « - - 1
6 180001 Screw(M4-0.7X4,5) « ¢ ¢ ¢ = ¢« AS-3:: Y, 0 SV 1
7 2100184 Presser Arm Stop =+ ¢ + ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ i - O N SR 1
8 110012 Screw(M4-0.7X5) + + « + + « o o IR 1
9 2100187 Presser Foot Release Lever Spring* 44 /A% « = « = = 0 o v 1
10 2100186 Presser Foot Release Lever =+ « « « FHH e o o« v v 00 v o 1
11 170000 Screw(M4-0.7X13) » = « + » « = » - I S R 1

12 2100195 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Stop * < TS LU N—XkhysNe » ¢ ]
13 100001 Lock NUt = + = = o s o oo v s o s OylFohe o e 2
14 110010 Stop Screv(M4-0.7X16) « « » + « - AR TRT < o0 o000 e 1
15 2100194 Lifter Lever Holder+ » + « « » =« - My VA—BffE . - - -1
16 2100196 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Spring * TS L NA—NRR e o« ¢ 1
17 2100193 Presser Foot Lifter Lever- + « « ¢ o k10, L D) AP 1
18 000487 Corrugeted Washer s + « ¢ ¢ ¢ « ¢« BT o o o v o0 o o 1
19 300005 Washer + « ¢ « ¢ o o o s o s o o s Tgdp e o o v ot o e o 1
20 120010 Screv (Mﬁ-l X 10) .......... JJ:* D 2 ) 1

21 2100197 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link - - =i LR—U>v s - -1

22 2100191 Presser Foot Shaft Collar+ » + - - MBS T — ¢ o ¢ o0 00 1

23 120017 Screw(M5-0.8X15) « + + + + ¢« o = RS e e 1
24 180007 Screw(M5-0.8X5) * » ¢ ¢ o o o o .ﬂ:*e) ........... 1
25 2100192 Intermediate Lever » » + + ¢ cHITHAL N — - o s e e 1
26 2100099 Presser Foot Shaft Bushing * « « - T8 Ty 2« + « + v« ¢ 1
27 160007 Screw(M6-1X6) =« « « ¢ + o o o '1[‘.?6./ ........... 1
28 2100623 Presser Arm,Complete Set * « « «  JALIE(M) « « » ¢ o ¢ o ¢ 1
29 2100189 Presser Foot Shaft « » « « « « - - e 1

30 2100618 Presser Arme + ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o o o o . P 1

31 2100199 Presser Arm Hinge Pin~» * « » < « HIRE U e oo v v e 1

32 160001 Screv(M4-0.7X4) « « » ¢ « + o « = SZE R IR

33 0020271 Thread Chain Cutting Knife + « « « Fx AV H o H - o o =« - - 1

34 004097 Screv(3/32-56X4,2) » ¢ ¢ ¢ o o v o ERXY e o0 o0 000 c -1

35 2100420 Presser Foot Spring(Large) WI)\:&K(j{) -------- 1

36 006092 Screv(1/8-44X4) « o ¢ o ¢ v o o o PRY e 0 0 0 0000 e 1

37-1 2107100 Presser Foot,Complete Set(A4) + #J’.(&) (Ad) s o oo v v e v

37-2 2107124 n " (A5)« « « (A§) » » o ¢ s o v o1

37-3 2107125 " " (AB) » =+ m (AB) « « ¢ ¢ o o o o 1

38 2107101 Presser Foot Hinge < + » + = = e oHTEYY e e 00000 ]

39 110004 Screv(M3.5-0,6X8) =+ » + ¢ o o o 1 3 1

40 004136 Screvw(1/8-44X2,7) « = « « « cr bR e e e e e e 1

¥ Ref.No.41 to 53-++++See the following page.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




PRESSER FOOT MECHANISH R 8

Ref. Parts Amt.
No _Na Description T Req.
41-1 2107130 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(A4) « 0T (fj-&) (M) (A4) - -+ -1
41-2 2107131 " " n (AB) - » ” n  (A5) -1
41-3 2107132 " " n (A6) - n " n (A6) - 1
42-1 2107104 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(Ad) =« < JR(A4) « + « « ¢ « o o ¢ o+
42-2 2107105 ] n (AS) « o (AS) e s s s s s e o s R |
42-3 2107107 " n (AB) « o (AS) R |
43 0025032 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate « « - #PT-8Rff#R - « » =« « » « 1
44 005036 Screw(1/8-44X5.6) « ¢ o ¢ o o o o bR e o0 00000 .1
45 0022156 Presser Foot Chain Shield+: + + + Rz - - « « ¢ ¢ =« ¢ o]
46 004141 Screv(3/32-56X2.1) ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o o o qERT e 0 e o000 LN |
47 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) « « « « HHIZISFK(UN) = = ¢ =+ o o 1
48 006093 Screv(3/32-56X5.6) ¢ ¢ o o o o o o ERY e e 0 o000 e 0 0]
49 0033529 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate ¥ TH8fil -« » = » + - e e
SO 000216 Nut..-.ano ------ .-oj‘yl\oo..o'..c-ol
51 000747 Pine = ¢ ¢ ¢« o o o N b I R 1
52 110031 Stop Screw(M4-0.7X12) + ¢ ¢ = ¢« ¢« ARy PRY + o o 0 0 o o o]
53 2100179 Intermediate Lever Spring+ * ¢ * « #THLN—sXF% e o+ o ¢ o]

¥ Ref.No.l to 40-----See the preceding page.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




UPPER LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM RV ZAL 30 § 9
Ref. Parts Amt.
Na Na Description 5 Req.
1 2100215 Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod W—=nNOy R oo -0l
2 120001 Screv(M4-0,7X14) = « ¢ = = = ¢ | S22 RN |
3 2100088 Connecting Rod Swing-proof: « + -+ HRUILEA < = ¢ oo voee 02
4 2100201 Upper Looper Driving Lever * * * ° oy A AT 7 | 1
5 120006 Screw(M6-1X12) =« « = ¢ = = = = o 7 A 3
6 2100239 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring < + * ° ASARYY T o oo o]
7 2100204 Looper Driving Shaft« » + « « * * =oAL
8 2100205 Driving Shaft Thrust Ring < + * AGARYYT e o o0 0o el
9 300009 Spring Washar =+ « « ¢« * * * c c ATYYT Ty e e e 0]
10 120008 Screv(M4-0,7X8) « « = » « = ¢ * sk RT e e e e e ooe e e e ]
11 2100064 Upper Looper Thread Pull-off « - -« oy arAt 3 1) BRI
12 110009 Screw(M4-0.7X8) « = « ¢« ¢ = ¢ T R I/
13 2100232 Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm,C.Set * =50 -0 01
14 2100226 Upper Looper Bar Guide Bushing * ° JU—NEBEAZI e oo e 0]
15 2100227 Upper Looper Bar Guide Cover « * * JU—NRAFE - - v 1
16 130001 Screv(M2.5-0.45%X6) + ¢ = ¢ - * |- SV RN |
17 110007 Screw(M2.5-0,45X6) + =+ ¢ = ° N S IR |
18 2100230 Upper Looper Bar Guide,Complete Set =R M) > o001
19 2100221 Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm+ * ° c BW=RI S e e o]
20 300008 Washer'-'°-°'-'-"'"79“/-\’-°'°-°'--'1
21 140004 Screvw(M6-1X16) < « « o = » = * - X R |
22 2100620 Upper Looper Bar Crank Arm Pin- - =30 - - 01
23 310000 Oilwick°°""°"°'°"}ﬂ]f.:',§'°""""°'l
24 2100236 Upper Looper Bar Unit < « * « = ¢ U= (M) s o e e e 0]
25 2100233 Upper Looper Bar Guide- * * - - ° JU—ISEBH » e o 0o s 0]
% 310003 0il Wicke « » e = o s o oo o offilie v oo e m e el
27 2100078 Upper Looper Supplementary Thread Eyelet = ghgeE - - 1
28 000779 StandardPin--"""°"g’fﬁt"‘/"""""l
29-1 2109301 Upper Looper(for Needle Size 19~12) Lu— S (StHBFEL9~127]) - - 1
29-2 2109303 " ( " $13~16) n ( n B13~16f) -1
30 110032 Screv(M3-0.5X6,5) = + =+ o o ¢ o bR e oo e 00 e et ° 1
31 160002 Screv(M4-0,7X5) + » ¢ o ¢ o o o o bR e 0w e e e e -1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LOWER & DOUBLE CHAINING LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISN  FIV—/SEU—TAUV— 341 0

Ref. Parts Amt,
M N Description v Req.
1 2100215 Looper Driving Lever Connecting Rod/U—/RTI o K ¢+ ¢ ¢ o+ « + 1
2 120001 Screv(M4-0,7X14) « ¢ ¢ » o+ o ¢« LRI e s e o0 s 0o 0.y
3 2100088 Connecting Rod Swing-proof + = + < {BL kA« « ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o 1
4 2100430 Lover Looper Driving Lever + - -+ - 'F)l/—l{ﬂ!m' IR
5 160009 Screw(M5-0.8X5) « ¢ ¢ ¢« o o o 0 o LRI e 0 000w R A
6 2100273 Looper Driving Shaft Collar+ « * « JU—NNFliH S5 —+ » = ¢ ¢ + + ]
7 160003 Screv(M5-0.8X5) « = ¢ ¢ o o o 0 o bR s 00000 Y
8 2100445 Looper Driving Shaft « ¢ * « * ¢ « JU—JNffle + ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o]
9 2100211 Lover Looper Holder Arm=+ + * ¢ « « FJU—sN&« « « ¢ o ¢ o o o]
10 300008 washerooo-.-oo-'oonofj.yv‘/-‘,--oooono--z
11 140002 Screv(MB-1X16) » * + + + ¢ v o s s (bR e v o o v v 0 0 0 0 o2
12 2100066 Looper Thread Pull-off + * « « « « F—o%3041) « » ¢ o o 0 o]
13 110009 Screw(M4-0.7X8) =« « ¢ ¢ o o o o o fRT e 0 .. RN |
14 2109300 Lover Looper =+ * * « ¢ ¢ & ¢« ¢ o « TI—i8e « o o v v v v o o]
15 2109201 Needle Guard(Rear) « « « « « « « - ${HHE) > -+ - RIS
16 110100 Screv(M3-0.5X6) + = ¢ o o o oo bR e 0 o0 0o 00w 2
17 2100432 Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Right) W—»NU o (K) ¢« -1
18 160000 Screw(M3-0,5X3) » ¢ ¢ s ¢ o oo o fRT e 0 o0
19 2100431 Double Chaining Looper Driving Connection—IEZ)V—NY o - -1
20 2100440 Double Chaining Looper Driving Lever —IRBUL— ¥l « - « « 1
21 120006 Screw(MB-1X10) + « » « + s o s o o FRU e ¢+ o o s o 0 o oo o]
22 2100433 Looper Driving Connecting Pin(Left))b—NY VOV (FE) - « - -1
23 160001 Screw(M4-0.7X4) « « ¢ » = ¢« ¢ e o FRT s ¢ o 0 000000 0]
24 2100436 Looper Slide Block Holder(Front) - J—s\fitkEafa*Gii) - « + -1
25 2100438 Looper Slide Block Holder(Rear) « - Ju— SHithiEaia=® () - - - - 1
26 120009 Screw(M407X12)°""""JJ:.Z/"""' v 02
27 2100437 Looper Slide Block « « ¢ « « « ¢ « JU—NEjHhET s o ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢« ]
28 000740 Seal PIug® * * ¢ + + o ¢ o = o o oBEM L L0 0o e o]
29 2100439 Double Chaining Looper Driving Shaft B — N « « « « « ]
30 2100441 Double Chaining Looper Holder Arm+ —TEBINW—IsN&+ ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o]
31 2109302 Double Chaining Looper < + « » « « ZHHEFI/—sVe ¢ o ¢ o o v o]
32 000035 Positioning Pine « ¢ « v ¢ o o o fFPRAL » o o 0 0 o0 ]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISH izt ) SR i 11

Ref. Parts Anmt.
Na Na Description o Req.
1 2100161 Feed Bar Shaft Collar + « » = « ~XUBIAT— < « « = = » + » 1
2 160003 Screw(M5-0.8X5) « ¢ ¢ = o o o o o T S A
3 2100250 Main Feed Bar Lever = = » « ¢ ¢ « k) bX—e ¢ ¢ v o v o 1
4 120006 Screv(M6-1X12) « = ¢ v o« o 0 S bkRT + o o 000w v Y
5 2100251 Main Feed Bar Lever Pin *» + « » «HEYLUNR—E e o o ¢ ¢ 1
6 000669 Washer » « « + = o o = » + « « « & .7//.\,.........3
7 100002 NUE * = * « © © o o o o o o o o Yo k- e e 1
8 2100248 Main Feed Bar Connection=+ - + = - #Hty) /0 -------- 1
9 2100249 Connection Bushing® * « ¢« = « » LYY I Tya- - ]
10 300000 Washer» * * « « DI R I S L R A IR .2
11 140001 Screw(M5-0.5X12) + « = « v o o o bR e oo 00 R
12 2100266 Feed Bar,Complete Set - - « « « -Gk &HM@) - - -« - - ¢ 1
13 2100242 Main Feed Bar = + + + » = =« « + R
14 2100241 Differential Feed Bar + « + « - - (17540 A= R coec el
15 2100243 Differential Feed Bar Connection* ik 1y &+ « o ¢ o o o1
16 2100244 Connection Bushinge+ » * ¢« + « cHIEUYY I Ty o - o
17 140000 Screv(M5-0.5X15.5) = =+ ¢ o o o JERY e 00 000w |
18 2100260 Feed Bar Driving Shaft - « - - - - YR - .. RIS |
19 2100240 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever - « < YA UMM« « + « + + ¢ « « ¢ 1
20 2100288 Connecting Rod Pin+ « « « » « « - EVOayREY - ¢ o0 0 o 1
21 160007 Screu(Mﬁ-lXﬁ)--0-------11:_*“/'--------'--1
22 2100033 Differential Rocker,Complete Set - iz UBE(H) - - « - - -+ -1
23 2100245 Differential Rocker + « « « « « « WIEUBL: = ¢ ¢ v 0 v v 0]
24 2100246 Differential Regulating Sliders « A5 A & ¢ ¢ = ¢ ¢« ¢+ ¢+ +]
25 2100247 Differential Regulating Slider Cap AT A 5 =« » + « » » + +1
26 110002 Screv(M3-0,5X5) « « =+ ¢ o e et b RU e v e v o0 0 0]
27 2100269 Differential Lever(Right), C.Set - EBIL N N—(H)H) - - - - - 1
28 2100252 Slider Link + ¢ o+ ¢ ¢ o o o o c XTAHYL Y ¢ 0000 o]
29 0068202 Retaining Ring+ « + « o+ + « « Abo YT e o oo v
30 2100253 Slider Link Pin = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢+ ¢ « XSA XY IEY ¢ o - o]
31 2100262 Differential Lever(Right) < « » + ZEBILN—(CH)» « ¢+« + +1
32 2100267 Differential Lever Shaft Collar - ZBjLN—BHF—- - « - -1
33 160001 Screv(M4-0,7X4) » + » o o o o e b RU e v e v e e e 00 0]
34 000690 Roll Pine* « » ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o o o o o Q= UV ¢ ¢ o o o ¢ o ¢ o]
35 2100256 Differential Lever Spring + « « + ZEBjLN—NKR - o ¢ o ¢ o o]
36 0020538 O-Ring* * » » = s s s v o0 0 s s QYo o oo v enson]
37 2100263 Differential Lever(Left) » » = - + ZBBjLN—(FE) >+« + - -1
38 000520 Washer s = » + o+ o v o o o o o e e s oo eoeoeens]
39 000561 Conical Spring Washer = « + « « MR T oy e o o« o+ o]
40 100000 Adjusting Nut o ¢+« ¢ ¢ v o« T O R o0 e 000 v o]
41 190001 Adjusting Screw(M6-1X11,5,M4.5-0.5X4) BRI + + « « « « + 1
42 2100601 Differential Feed Graduations - - EUBEEBE - » « « = - -+ «1
43 110016 Screw(M4-0.7X15) « ¢ ¢ ¢ v o o LRY e v e 00 oo 0]
44 2100265 Spacer+ » ¢+ ¢ v v s 0 0o o 0 o e XAR—H o o o0 e o
45 0020350 Differential Lever Stop - + - + - ZBjL A= ko« ¢« -2
46 110017 Screv(M5-0.8X8) + » ¢ ¢ ¢ v v o o JkRY e v v 000w 0]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FEED DRIVING MECHANTSH 21 12
Ref. Parts Amt,
No Na Description o Req..
1 2100603 Feed Bar Block(Rear) Shaft Bushing MBS ()87 v 2« - + - ]
2 160007 SCreU(MS-lXG)°"""'-'_lj;*“/'"-""°°'-l
3 160001 Screv(M4-0.7X4) « « ¢ v o v o v L hRT e 0w e e L 3
4 2100602 Feed Bar Block(Rear) Shaft « « « - fBy(H)@- - « « » « + « + ]
5 2100283 Feed Bar Block(Rear) « « + » » + « AB(H) ¢ o 0000 e k]
6 2100281 Feed Bar Block(Rear) Lid + + » « « B (H)ZE - » + + » =« » + 1
7 130002 Screv(M3-0,5X6) « « o« o o v v kR0 o 0t 0000 1
8 2100434 Looper Rocker Shaft Lever « « « « « ZIREHV— Shiitilllg - - - - 1
9 2100251 Looper Slide Block Pin < « « « « « Ju—s\{iiBREILY ¢ + - - - - 1
10 000669 Washer « ¢« ¢ ¢ v v v 0 v v v v oy e oo « e
11 100002 NUL* * © » o o ¢« o o v o o v o Il LR .1
12 2100442 Looper Rocker Shaft s » ¢« « « « « -_mﬁ)u—;\"ufﬁm RS |
13 003655 Screv(M4-0.7X10) « « « « + + o o o bRT . - & e
14 2100443 Looper Rocker Shaft Collar < ¢« + - )D—I\uuﬁtiﬂﬂv— (B |
15 300001 Washer-°°'°'--"'°'-'7)/4\r . . . . RIS |
16 0013208 Retaining Ring -----'----7\#/7")/9' IR |
17 2100280 Feed Bar Block(Front) + = «» + » + 118 (7)) - I |
18 2100451 Retaining Ring « + ¢ ¢ « « ¢ ¢ '1#?7"))7‘ e e o]
19 2100452 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod * « « JU— {0y K« « ¢+ « 1
20 0068146 Roller Bearing <« « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ + « Z—RKURFPYI T+ ¢ ¢ o o]
21 2100450 Looper Rocker Eccentric» « « « « =iy o - - -1
22 160003 SCPEU(MS'O.BXS) " s o 0 o e s s @ Jh*J. L N {
23 0020401 Feed Dog Eccentric Pin « + « = « + EYU T XYY » ¢ ¢+ ]
24 2100277 Feed Dog Eccentric + + ¢« =« ¢ « s EUTHFEY + ¢ ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ v ]
25 2100278 Roller Bearing « * ¢ = ¢ + o ¢ ¢ « Z—RKJURTF Y H+ ¢ o o o]
26 2100275 Feed Dog Driving Connicting Rod* * DOy K« ¢ ¢ o o ¢ v o o]
271 2100276 Feed Dog Regulating Eccentric+ + - XV Hfiz -+« + « « 1
28 180002 Screw(M3-0.5X4) + ¢+ » o o o v o kR e e 0000 « .3
29 2100289 Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring * XV AU — kR o - -1
30 0023473 Feed Dog Regulating Plate« « « « « XUWHFS L —k+ o ¢ ¢ « « ]
31 2100279 Feed Dog Regulating Gear * « = « *KEUBMFE 7 « ¢ ¢ « ¢ ¢« « ]
32 180003 Screv(M5-0.8X8) « ¢ » o ¢ o o o e FRD e 0 0w 0o 0o
33-1 2109050 Differential Feed Dog(A4) (A5) « - - Hi& VU (A4)(A5) » « + « « - -1
33-2 2109057 " " (AB) « = « =« (AB) s ¢+ o o 0 oo e o]
34 2109051 Main Feed Dog s = < » ¢ ¢ ¢« v ¢« k) o ¢ ¢ o 0 v v v v b o]
35 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) « ¢+ s ¢ ¢ e c bR e e eh
36 2109052 Auxiliary Feed Dog + = « + ¢ s o e /hgfl) « ¢ o o o e v v v o v
37 110026 Screw(M3-0.5X6) =« * ¢ ¢ v o v o o bR e 0 00 b0 w0 o]
38 2100287 Feed Bar Guide Support + + » « « « XUEH L KHH -k« « ¢ 1
39 110009 Screv(M4—0.7x8)ooon-oo.olh*/.n.oooao-o.4
40 2100282 Feed Bar Guide + « =« v« ¢« ¢ «HEUBH LKoo v oo v v 02
41 110042 Screw(M3.5-0.6X4) + ¢ ¢ o e 00 e gbRY e 0 v e e oo 0]
42 2100302 Feed Bar 0il Defender+ * « = « « < XUBHBRS « ¢ » v ¢+« « ]
43 2100285 Feed Bar Shield(Front) < « « « « « REUEBY—W@H) « » - - -1
44 2100286 Feed Bar Shield(Rear) « + « « + « - RUEHY—JU(#) -+ + =« -1
45 2100301 Connecting Rod Cover « « « + ¢ » «+FYO Yy KAHNA—0 o o ¢ o]
46 130003 Screw(MA-0.7X7.3) =« o + « ¢ o o o bR e o 0 e v 00t
47 2100435 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod Pin * JU— ¥fitkO o K'Y+« « o]
48 2100444 Retaining Ring  « + ¢ ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢« « ARy FYUT+ + o 0 0 0 o]

From the I|brary of: Superlor Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=)--24
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LUBRICATING MECHANISM Mg 13

Ref. Parts Amt,
Na Na Description i £ Req..
1 2100365 0il Pump, Complete Set « « + « « Y F(H) - » « « ¢« . o]
2 2100363 Worm Wheel = = < « o ¢ o v v o o e YR IGRA—JU- o o 0 o o]
3 160001 Screw(MA-0.7X4) » + ¢ o« o v v o bR e 0 0t e e e .. 2
4 110016 Screv(M4-0.7X15) » ¢ ¢ ¢« o ¢ v e bRY - v o vt v vty
5 000567 Seal + ¢ v v v e s e e et Ry EY e e e ]
6 320000 0il Tube Fitting Stud+ « « *» + « - FRFEKW K - - ¢ o ¢+ 3
7 2100626 0il Tube, Complete Set =+ « « + + « /N4 F (M) + - « -+ + ]
8 0037669 0il Tube Fitting One Way End + « - ROff#EFE - « ¢ ¢+« -« . .5
9 0031831 0il Tube Clamp * « ¢ + + + « « ¢« ~BWH . « ¢« « c o 0o . . §
10 2100607 0il Tube(4.6X6.4X170mm) * + + + +4WHINA L+ + « = o o o o o]
11 2100314 Filter Housing * ¢ ¢ ¢ « ¢ ¢ ¢ « « JoJVANYT IS e o o o 4]
12 110013 Screv(M4-0.7X8) =« « ¢ ¢ ¢ v v o cbRU e o0 e e v e . g
13 3100345 Filte[‘"'""""“'7«(}[/5"""""1
14 2100316 Filter Housing Gaskets ¢ « = « « « JAJVANYT Y TRy %y |
15 2100315 Filter Housing Cover * * ¢ =« = = « D4 JUANG I THE . -« ¢
16 2100367 0il Nozzle, Complete Set * < « » ~#&{li/ XU (M)+ » » « - « -1
17 2100366 0il Nozzle + « = o ¢ ¢ o o v o v o ) LJbe =+ o v o o 0 o 0]
18 2100325 0il Tube(2.5X4X80mm) « + « « « «#isS4F - « « « « o o o 4]
19 320001 0il Tube Fitting One Way End « « « FOEMEF - « » » + + <« -]
20 110012 Screv(M4=0,7X5) =+ « ¢ o ¢ o v o e bR e e e v
21 009909 0il Tube Joint « ¢ * ¢ » o o o o « )RXAFREF+ < + o v o o 0 o]
22 2100344 0il Tube, Complete Set = « « « « « /XA F (M) +» « - ¢+« -1
23 2100326 0il Tube(4.6X6.4X240mm) « » + « « HBHWIINAL T+ « ¢ ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o]
24 320003 0il Tube Fitting Stud(Long) + < « « WHEFRIVK ()« » -+« + 1
25 2100345 0il Tube, Complete Set « + « = « ~ iS4 F(#)+ + - -« « + 1
26 2100341 0il Tube(4.6X6.4X38mm) + « » « +HINA TS+ ¢ « « v v o v o]
27 320002 0il Tube Fitting Stude * « * « « - BWHEFHIVR o « ¢ o o o o o]
28 2100228 Upper Looper Bar Oiling Felt < « < JU— Tz )UK+ ¢ ¢« + o o o]
29 2100255 0il Adjusting Plates + + « - - - - jHEESEEtE - + « + - -« « + 3
30 000538 Vasher + + ¢ ¢ s ¢t o e v o oo ey ds v o o v v usss?
31 310008 0il Wick ¢ ¢ « = o e o o v o o v afghitlie o 0 0 ¢ o v v 000 v
32 2100142 Needle Bar 0iling Felt = + « « « + T2k s ¢ ¢+ ¢« o o -]
33 310010 0il Wick » » ¢ = ¢ o e e o o o v ailie o 0 0 0o 0 00 0 v 0 W]
34 330003 Rubber Bushing + + ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v = e AT g s ¢ ¢ 0 v 0 v 02
35 2100032 0il Sight Gauge* * + = = « ¢ = o ¢+ FAJUHF—T s ¢« o = ¢ o o]

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

UPPER KNIFE(Angled Type)

AZ6502-A

AZ6500-C,6502-C

10-1
10-2

n ﬁ N
2 B é <:::§§>—w

2.

AZ6502-C




EXCLUSIVE PARTS for UPPER KNIFE(Angled Type), YA AR 14

AZ6500-C,Y and 6502 ¥ 7 EF U

Ref. Parts Amt,
No _ Na Description o £ Req.
1 2100422 Upper Knife Holder * ¢ + « ¢ = o« « EAIGRUA (M) « ¢ « ¢« ]
2 0020491 Upper Knife» « « = = ¢+ v o s o o AR o o o o oo e ool
3 2100351 Upper Knife Clamp+ ¢ * * *+ + « « « FA AL e oo o]
4 2100354 Upper Knife Chip Guard =« < + « « < G « « = =« o ee]
5 140013 Screv(M4-0,7X24) « « « « = < o - - ERT oo . RIS
6 2100352 Upper Knife Clamp Plate<+ + + + « - EA ALl « « « - = -« 1
7 2100353 Upper Knife Stop * *« ¢ + « ¢ « ¢« ¢ FAXAbRysNe o o v 0o o]
8 110038 Screw(M2.5-0.45X4.5) ¢« + + + o+ o ERT e oo e e o e 1
9 2100403 Chip Guard(Openable) < < « + « - - YJHFE VIR - e e e 1
10-1 2107102 Presser Foot, Complete Set(C5) <« -z (Ml)+ » » « « « « « [N |
10-2 2107126 " ” (CB) =+ 7 1 oo v oo s o]
11 2107103 Presser Foot Hinge(C)« * « « + « «#TE YUY« « ¢« « ¢« ¢ v o o]
12 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) « o ¢ ¢« o o o bR e o 0o 00 1
13 004136 Screw(1/8-44X2.7) = ¢+ + = v o+ o fERT e 0 oo
14-1 2107133 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(C5) - ¥ (ijij-#4)(#) - - - - - -1
14-2 2107134 " " n (C6)+ w " D |
15-1 2107105 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(C5) =« «JR = ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o v o oo s o]
15-2 2107107 " " (CB) « = m s o o o v o |
16 0025032 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate + « TP fitE- « - - - « » ¢+ -1
17 005036 Screv(1/8-44X5.6) =+ + ¢+ o o - - IERT e oo v oo v e e 1
18 0020501 Presser Foot Chain Shield(C) + « +Z9%fHT « « ¢ + ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢« ¢ ]
19 004141 Screv(3/32-56X2.1)« « ¢ » ¢+ s s JERU e e o0 v a0 e v]
20 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) + + « T NXR(UN) > = = = o = ¢ -1
21 006093 Screw(3/32-56 X5.6) » = « + + - - - 125 3 2 N T 1
22 0033529 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate ¥ TJfIf « « « » » » ¢« « 1
23 000216 NUE+ @ » » 2o oo o v v oo ooFogheeeeeseanes]
24 000747 Pine o o ¢ o o s s o o v v oo s oY a0 a v v s e no s 1
25 2109122 Needle Clamp(C) + + + » « + o+« «@f bR v o oo v v v o v ]
26~1 2108052 Stitch Plate(C5) « « « « « « Y R I I IR |
26-2 2108053 BOCE) e e e e e Boe e e e
27 2109055 Differential Feed Dog+ « * < « « &N » = « o ¢« ¢ o ¢ o o]
28 2108056 Main Feed Dog e * + © o ¢ « o o o BB ¢ o o 0 0 e v o 0 v o]
29-1 2107121 Presser Foot, Complete Set(Y¥3) « ()« « « + ¢ ¢ ¢ o+ 1
29-2 2107122 " " (YA) « = 7 1 e e e e e 1
30 2107101 Presser Foot Hinge(Y) * « « ¢ ¢ « TV Y e o o o o o o o o]
31-1 2107127 Presser Foot (Front/Rear) Unit(Y3) * - (Rj-B) (M) « » « + « ¢ 1
31-2 2107128 " n (Y4) .« n " B e e e o]
32-1 2107106 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(Y3) = < Jl» o o ¢ ¢ v v v e v v v o]
32-2 2107104 " f (M) « oM e oo ]
33 0022156 Presser Foot Chain Shield(Y) « « +ZWHRT « ¢ ¢+ ¢ o ¢ v - ]
34 2100121 Needle Clamp(Y) + » « » » ¢ = « « «BFfE A e o o o s 00 00w o]
35 2108060 Stitch Plate(Y3) o + ¢ ¢ o o « o @t e ¢ ¢ ¢ o o v 0 0 v 0o
36 2108053 Differential Feed Dog(¥3) = « « = *HIEY » = o = ¢ v o 0 v 0 ]
37 2108061 Stitch Plate(YA) « + » o o o o o @tlfic o o o 0000 s s e o]
38 2109050 Differential Feed Dog(¥Y4) » = « = < Hijzkl « = ¢ ¢ o« o v o ¢ o]
39-1 2109306 Upper Spreader(for Needle Size #9~12) LT L & (JBi49~128) - 1
39-2 2109307 " ( n #13~16) n ( n#13~16f) 1

~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




15

A26505,6506,6507(1)

From the Iibrari of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AZ6505,6506,6507 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 7 EFNVERASHA) 15

Ref. Parts Ant.
_Na Na Description b % Req.
1 2101132 Vire Lifting Mechanism, C.Set+ « « WLARFTI (M)« « « « <« -+ 1
2 2100468 Presser Foot Lifter Lever+ = + ¢ MIPH UI—e o 0 o 0 o s 1
3 2100469 Flexible Wire Clamp Bushing*® * « » 2 A ¥ AT o2+ + = ¢ ¢ 1
4 006075 Screw(11/64-40X6) =« ¢ ¢ = ¢ ¢ « ¢ IR oo s e e 4
5 000538 Washar « « + » » o o o o oo o oo L R 5
6 000334 NUb > ¢ = o o = s ¢ s 8 o o o s oo P R 4
7 0024353 Flexible Wires « ¢ ¢ ¢+ o ¢ ¢+ - U 1
8 0034979 Flexible Wire Clamp Bushing* « * * FA YL AT vy a - - ¢« + 3
9 2100467 Wire Pulling Arm =+ + = = = = - <.« PR GRS S 1
10 180010 Screv(M5-0.8XT) + ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o« J1 o S N I 1
11 100002 NUL® o @ o o o o oo nosoooaduyhesesoeenseon 1
12 2100466 Wire Pulling Arm Bracket « = « - - v4valﬂemmh“‘ ----- 1
13 110013 Screw(M4-0,7X8) « « » + =« ¢ o+ J1 o S R 3
14 0065379 Flexible Wire Stay(Rear) < « « < * '7»(-‘7&1(&) ------- 1
15 0022947 Flexible Wire Stay Bushing « « - - ’74-\73‘217/ U e e s 2
16 001459 Screw(9/64-40X3) « » ¢+ ¢ 0 o o o N1 2 I N P AR 1
17 0022972 Flexible Wire Unit < ¢ ¢ « » « = -« '74‘\’(&) """"" 1
18 0022963 Flexible Wire Stay(Front)® + « - * ’74“(’&1(50) ------- 1
19 003638 Screw(11/64-40X4) « « ¢ ¢ o ¢ - ¢ HERT e o000 a0 o e e 2
20 0022981 Flexible Vire Stay(Front) Shaft« -« ’74‘\’3‘21 GDRARE - - -1
21 110009 Screw(M4-0.7X8) « « ¢ » o+« - ¢ R - oo v e e e e 1
22 000531 Vasher « = » » + v o o o s o o o Dol e o oo oo oo 2
23 0022966 Flexible Wire Return Spring+ * * * TA PRI AR+ ¢ ¢ o v+« 1
24 0022962 Ruffling Presser Lifting Lever + = 57 ') /7#1&’]‘ Lpo—-. -1
25 004100 Screw(11/64-40X3,2) « » « ¢ - ¢ N1t S I 1
26 0022961 Ruffling Presser Lifting Lever Support 77'JJ7#IMIM'[!QE‘ -1
27 007605 Screw(9/64-40%X 9, 5) """" ERT e oo oo e e 1
28 004353 Screvw(8/64-40XT) o o o ¢ ¢« o o« ERT oo e e o0l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC _



16
AZ6505,6506,6507 (2)

9

AZ6506,6507

AZ6506-4,6507-A AZ6506-C,6507-C /%

From the Iibrari of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AZ6505,6506,6507 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) YT ETFIVEREG(2) 16

Ref. Parts Anmt.
_No_ Na Description = Req.
1 0024461 Ruffling Mechanism, Complete Set(Z)v?'}/ﬁﬁﬂ(*ﬁZ) D!
2 0020612 Ruffling Presser * ¢ ¢« « « « « - 7'}./7#?1. e e e e e 1
3 005036 Screvw(1/8-44X5,6) « = ¢ ¢ ¢ < 1};2‘ """ R
4 0024460 Ruffling Mechanism, Complete Set(l)v?'}/ﬁﬁﬂ(fﬁl) eee v
5 0020611 Shaft Bracket Holder - - - e TSry BB - - - - 1
6 0033397 Bracket Spring Plate * * « « + » « T3 o REANRR s ¢« « ¢ ¢ ]
7 007006 Screw(9/64-40X4) + + + + o v o bR e o s s e v e o]
8 0020631 Shaft Bracket Support' v e e e s ISHE G RE e e 0]
9 0024463 Shaft Lever - » » + =+ + = + = « « SIUDTRIMUS—- - - 1
10 007302 Screw(9/6440><42)-------’1};*“/'---'--°----2
11 0033398 Ruffling Presser Spring+ = « + » - SIYUTEHINAR « « « o]
12 000519 Washer + ¢ ¢ + o st s oo e s o ey oesoessoesol]
13 000355 Lock Nut « ¢ ¢ ¢ e v s o 0 o o o sy Fyghe s oo |
14 003556 Adjusting Screw(7/32-32X%10.3) - - BRI « ¢ ¢ ¢+ o -1
15 0020630 Shaft Bracket » « « ¢ + ¢ o ¢ ¢ o« TS o ke oo o]
16 006142 Screv(11/64-40X6.7) « » o ¢ = ¢ « ERT ¢ o o 0000 oo o]
17 000340 NUb » = » * o o o o o o o v o s o Fo koo e e e
18 000632 Pife » » * s o o s s oo ot o0 a0 ot o0 0 e e o]
19 003637 Screw(1/8-44X2,5) « ¢ » ¢ ¢ ¢ o e jLRT e o s 0ot 0 002
20 007609 Positioning Screw(9/64-40X9) « - « HIRERARTT « » ¢ ¢+ o o o]
21 000335 Lock Nut o ¢ « s o o s v o v s s e dupllFohe s oeeoes]
22 0024462 Sving-out Handle Holder+ + + + « « I NV KIERAE: - - 1
23 0024464 Sving-out Handle Holder Spring * * /N KJURfFENFR - « - - -1
24 0024466 Sving-out Handle * + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« « « AP N KV ¢ o o 0 o]
25 004591 Screw(15/64-28X8.5) = ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o bR+ 0 0000000
26 0024465 Sving-out Handle Holder Stop * ¢« * NV RKIWERfAHEA KRyt « o]
27 005000 Screw(8/64-40X5.,7) v ¢ ¢ o v o o o bR e e e 00 o0 0.
28 0020616 Stop Collar s « o ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o e o ¢t ARYINAT— + ¢« s o v o]
29 0033394 Ruffling Presser Shaft « + + « « * STYUJIRTE « + + « ¢ 1
30 110047 Screvw(M4-0,7X10) » « ¢+ o ¢ o o s fbRT e o 0 e 0o v v )
31 0020686 Folder (A) (Tape Width 20mm) + « « - EH (A) (F—FHi20mm) - - -1
32 001330 Screw(8/64-40X3.8) « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o b RT e o 0t e 000 o0
33 0020707 Folder (C) (Tape Width 25mm) + + - - EH(C)(F—7&25m) « - - 1
34 0022982 Tape Guide « * « » ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v v e o F—=FHAKe ¢ oo
35 003638 Screvw(11/64-40X4) « « ¢ ¢ ¢ o o s LRT e o 000000 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17

A76505,6506,6507 (3) N
AZ6505~A,6506-4,6507-A

AZ6505-C,6506-C,6507-C

<8

A76505-C,6507-C AZ6506-C

25
© 97

A TR | EL W S
:} “ 1} > "
qg“i - @\a;\.,,. L

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AZ6505,6506,6507 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3) YTEFIVERALSH3) 17

Ref. Parts Amt.
N Na Description =] Req..
1 2100465 Presser Foot Spring(Large) + « + * iz {x (j() -------- 1
2 001222 Screv(1/8-44X4,8) = = « « « o - - R oo v v v i 1
3 2109060 Differential Feed Dog(Ad) « + « - - [T B N 1
4 2109061 Main Feed Dog(A4) » = » « » « « = « BEY o o v o v o0 e e 1
5 2107147 Presser Foot, Complete Set(Ad) « -4RT (M) « « « + « « + « « 1
6 2107146 Presser Foot Hinge * * ¢« « « « « -+ #J:t_‘/*j --------- 1
7 004351 Screv(9/64-40XT) « ¢+ = ¢ ¢ o o s bR o o 0 000 e a0 1
8 0025104 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(A4) - Wl(gu #®y#) - |
9 0020623 Presser Foot Hinge Spring« + + « ¢ I UNRR e e oo 00 1
10 004131 Screw(1/8-44X6) + ¢ « + o o « o o I 1
11 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) + « « « #IX% (/J\) -------- 1
12 006093 Screw(3/32-56X5.6) + ¢ + ¢+ o o+ XD e et
13 0033529 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate « - - #Iﬁﬁ'ﬁt& --------- 1
14 000216 Nute * * o ¢ o o s o o o s o o s Fo R e et 0o 1
15 000747 Pinle Relele o o opn e e, t"y ............ 1
16 2107151 Presser Foot, Complete Set(Ad) - -z (M) » « « » o+ + - - 1
17 0025117 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(A4) - #J’.(nu BYG) ¢+ v v e 1
18 004138 Screv(1/8-44X5) + ¢ ¢ o o ¢« o o o JbRTT e o 0 . e e e e e e]
19 2108122 Needle Clamp(C) s » » « o o ¢ o = &« th._)( ........... 1
20 2108052 Stitch Plate(C5) « » » v « v o o oM o v oo e oo 1
21 2109062 Differential Feed Dog(C5) + + + + B o oo v ere e 1
22 2109063 Main Feed Dog(C5) = » + « ¢ « + + Wxk) oo o 00 e e o]
23 2107149 Presser Foot, Complete Set(C5) - - #Hx (#) - cee e 1
24 0025111 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(C5) « ##.T (#ij- &) (ﬂ) |
25 2107152 Presser Foot, Complete Set(C5) - T (M)« » « « « - |
26 0025121 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit(C5) - #J’.(gu ®yM) o0 - .o 1
27 004317 Screw(1/8-44X4.8) + + o o o ¢ o s bR e v 0 0 0 v e 00 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




18

AZ6520

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
i e s e T




AZ6520 EXCLUSIVE PARTS Y7 EF IS 18
Ref. Parts Amt.
No_ Na Description T Req..
1 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap+ + + * -+ BARERAREY oS (L) - -1
2 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing <« + = ¢« « * BWFF v REUEA - « ¢ ¢ ]
3 0032971 Needle Thread Tension Spring - - * R FNR - « ¢ ¢ ¢ o« o 1
4 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer - * HMWFNARXEY v F(F) « - 1
5 000178 Felt(Z.Smm) ....... L L X |72 N R |
6 0031111 Tension Disc + * ¢ » ¢ = ¢ o v o « HEYFL e » = =+ o+ o ¢ -2
7 000177 Felt(1.0mm) « « » = « ¢« + o o o o o TJpJUhe c oo v o o0 o]
8 004265 Tension Post =« ¢ ¢ » « o ¢« o o « ST HE. . RS |
9 000340 NG mapfee = = = = et e e aF R e e ]
10 2101080 Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Thread$tAWFEHME: + » « « - 1
11 2101082 Needle Thread Pull-off « « « « « « @t R#RY « o « ¢ o ¢ 0 o o 4]
12 2101083 Tension Disc Auxiliary Eyelet - « « S§FS8ihAE « » ¢« ¢« ¢ 1
13 2109213 Needle Guard(Front) (Overlock Stitch) I — A  Gij) - » « « - 1
14-1 2109304 Upper Looper(for Needle Size #9~12) Eju—/3($HEFH#9~12H) - 1
14-2 2109305 " ( " #13~16) " ( n #13~16F) 1
15 2107140 Presser Foot, Complete Set(AY6) « « T (M)« « « » « ¢ « « « & 1
16 2107101 Presser Foot Hinge * * « + « + ¢« T LYY+ ¢ ¢ o 0 o v v o]
17 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6X8) « ¢ -+ + » . | S A LI IR N |
18 004136 Screw(1/8-44X2.7) = « o « « ¢ o s JbRT ¢ o e e o 000w o]
19 2107132 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit - « « T (ifij-#) (M) + » - - « -1
20 2107113 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(AY6) + < JIN e = + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o NS |
21 0025032 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate + « « #T-WFitR > « - « - S |
22 005036 Screw(1/8-44X5.6) = = = « ¢ ¢ o o bR o . .. eoe e e e 0]
23 0022156 Presser Foot Chain Shield+ « « * < Z9ARMT « ¢ ¢« ¢ ¢ ¢+ ¢« ¢ ]
24 004141 Screw(3/32-56X2.1) « ¢+ s s o e e JERY o 0 o v 0 n 000 o]
25 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) + « * <3IZINFK(UN)» ¢ ¢ ¢ o« ¢ o]
26 006083 Screw(3/32-56X5,6) = =+ o ¢ ¢ o o JERYU e v o 0o coee e o]
27 0033529 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate MM} « « « « « « » « -1
28 000216 NUL* « » o ¢ 0 o oo oo nav oo glesooss e e o]
29 000747 Pine o o o o o o o o o o o v o s s ' e o v o u e e e a]
30 2109123 Needle Clamp(AY) =+ » = « ¢ ¢ o o o @A e o o o v o0 0 00 o]
31 003637 Screw(1/8-44X2.5) ¢ = ¢ ¢ o ¢« o o JERT e 0 o s 00000
32 2108058 Stitch Plate(AY6) « < » « « « = o <@l o ¢ = o0 0 0 v v v
33 2108057 Differential Feed Dog s * « ¢ « « HyREV + = = ¢ = ¢ ¢« o ¢ o o]

~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19

AZ6525

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AZ6525 EXCLUSIVE PARTS $7EF VYRGS 19

Ref. Parts Amt.
No N Description & £ Req.
1 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap* « * * * REFArFY S (L) ¢ - 1
2 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing =« « ¢« » ¢ ° R FSy REYIEA - - 0]
3 0032971 Needle Thread Tension Spring * ¢« * $fABF/SR e ¢« o o o o 1
4 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer * * BRBFNAREX v F(TF)- - -1
5 000178 Felt(2.5mm) » = « # + « o o o = o » Fx UR e s oo e 1
6 0031111 Tension Disc * « * o ¢ ¢ o » o o @ ;ﬁm}m .......... 2
7 000177 Felt(1.0mm) « « + = = = ¢ ¢ o o o« A7) SRR soeee o]
8 004265 Tension Post * « « ¢ o s ¢ o o o o ;{gg;ﬁ ..... cee el
g9 000340 NUL® @ o = « o o o o o o o oo o S ) RIIIR 1
10 2101080 Tension Disc Eyelet for Needle Thread&f’ﬁﬂ?;a-f*iﬁ °°°°° 1
11 0024130 Tape Guide(Upper) « = « * « « « - ¢ F— 7'714 F'(_t) """ 1
12 110012 Screv(M4-0,7X5) ¢ + ¢ o o o o o JI3 . voe e e e e e e 2
13 0024129 Tape Guide(Lower) « + + + « « « « 7—7"73‘4 b(‘F) ------ 1
14 110013 Screv(M4-0,7X8) « o ¢ o ¢ ¢ o oo J1 o 3 2 A 2
15 100001 NUb e « » * o v » 0 o o o s o oo T S 2
16 0033738 Tape Guide Tube s = ¢ « ¢ = = ¢ « F—FHI e v e 0o 2
17 2101082 Needle Thread Pull-off =« « « « + - BHRMEY) o o o o000 e 1
18 2101083 Tension Disc Auxiliary Eyelet+ « « B-FaHBpE» « » -+« - 1
19 2109213 Needle Guard(Front){(Overlock Stitch) = —s<§ts4 (df) - .1
20-1 2109304 Upper Looper(for Needle Size #9~12) EJv—* (ﬂ§$#9~12ﬁﬂ) 1
20-2 2109305 ( " #13~16) " ( » #13~16) 1
21 2107142 Presser Foot, Complete Set(AY6) « « FHLZ (M)« » » ¢ « ¢« ¢« = - 1
22 2107101 Presser Foot Hinge * « ¢ « ¢+ ¢ + » i < R RIS |
23 110004 Screv(M3.5-0.6X8) + ¢ o o o o .o u:zu I |
24 004136 Screv(1/8-44X2.T) = « o« o o o o FRU e s ¢ 0 0 0 voee o]
25 2107135 Presser Foot(Front/Rear) Unit « ° #J:(au ) () - c o1
26 2107113 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(AYE) « « JI\ e o o + o « ¢ o ¢ sooe o]
27 0025032 Presser Foot Adjusting Plate <+ + - JHT-SHfts - - « « * o0 el
28 2107143 Presser Foot Tape Guide* + « » = - ﬁ.‘r.-r—j'ﬂ 4 I‘ """ 1
29 210000 Screv(1/8-44XT) « ¢ + o o« - S R IR |
30 0022156 Presser Foot Chain Shield« ¢ ¢ + - LML o o o o 0o 0.0 1
31 004141 Screv(3/32-56X2,1) ¢ o+ ¢ ¢ o o - IERY e e o000 v o]
32 0025035 Presser Foot Spring(Small) - CHHIINRUN) s o v e e e 1
33 006093 Screw(3/32-56X56) « ¢ o ¢ o o o '11‘_2‘/ IR I R BT |
4 0033529 Presser Foot(Rear) Adjusting Plate Wlﬁifﬁ}%‘ I |
35 000216 NUL® » » * o o oo o0 oae s cFo b 1
36 000747 Pine + = + - e e s s e s s e e e e e e e e el
37 2109123 Needle ClamP(AY) R RS ¢+ ORI e -1
38 003637 Screvw(1/8-44X2,5) » ¢ ¢ v v o o o JbRY e o 000 ne 0 0]
39 2108058 Stitch Plate(AYB) » « = ¢ « o o o o Hff e o o o 0 o v 0 0 00 0]
40 2109057 Differential Feed Dog+ ¢ « ¢ » + ¢ BUIEY) @ @ o 00 s 00 v o]

) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20
“K1” DEVICE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“Kl" DEVICE “Kl" %‘ E 20

Ref. Parts Amt.
‘Na_ Na_ Description & £ Req.
1 2109906 “K1” Device, Complete Set+ + « - - CRI"EGER(RE) » » » 0 o o - - 1
2 2101167 Suction Pipe Cover « ¢ « « ¢ ¢ o & L1378 2 AT S 1
3 004314 Screw(1/8-44X5.6) * ¢+ o+« o o . IERT e oo e 000000 1
4 001230 Screw(3/32-56X3.8) « ¢ ¢ o o o 4 . J1 o B 2
5 2101163 Lover Trimming Knife Driving Arm * TROEE®IE - » « « « « « - 1
6 110041 Screw(M4-0,7X8) « ¢ ¢ ¢« o o ¢ o & I B 1
7 2101151 Suction Pipe, Complete Set - + = « BABGH) = « » = ¢« =+ « » 1
8 2101152 Suction Pipe * * + * » e e e e BAAELE  « o 0 0 0 00 1
9 2101155 Upper Trimming Knife « « « « « « . = S R 1
10 005112 Screw(3/32-56X6) ¢ + ¢ ¢ o 0 o 0 IERYT s o e 000000 2
1 000240 Dil Wick =« © » » » ¢ « s o o o o « AR 1
12 2101160 Trimming Knife Holder Pin+ + « » « IHKFEEL > o ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ . 1
13 2101161 Holder Pin Support = = ¢ ¢ + ¢ « &« IZ/EVERHEE s« o« - - 1
14 004139 Screw(3/32-56X3) » ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o . O 3 S I IR R R 2
15 2101156 Lover Trimming Knife = * ¢« « « = « THe o000 L 1
16 110036 Screw(M3-0.5X6.5) + ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o o HERY o oo voe e e e . 1
17 160001 Screw(M4~0,7X4) + » ¢ o o o o o . I 3 A I 1
18 2101157 Guide Block Holder =« » « « + « « « FTRHALRKBHRIVE « o ¢ o 0]
19 2101158 Lover Trimming Knife Guide Block * FTHH A KEJ: » ¢ « « « o 1
20 2101164 Lover Trimming Knife Driving Link - THEEBIY > & « « ¢ « « o & 1
21 170010 Screw(M4-0.7X4) + + » ¢ ¢ ¢ o o & IERY e oo 0000000 1
22 2101159 Lover Trimming Knife Pushing Plate FHEMH/NR + « + ¢ o « « 1
23 2101166 Driving Link Presser = * ¢ « + « « 34 R BV/E T AR R 1
24 2101165 0il Wick Clamp =« « » ¢ ¢ o o o o oqtiib A e o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 1
25 001196 Screv(1/8-44X6) + « + = o o o o ERT e o 0o e v e v v 1
2% 310011 Felf o  » » o o ¢ o o o B 2y 7] 1
27 007623 Screv(9/64-40X5,3) ¢ ¢ ¢« o ¢ o o . HERY e v 0000000 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




21

“C” DEVICE
1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“C" DEVICE “crbi 21
Ref. Parts Amt .
Na Na Description & Req.
1 0035170 “C” Device, Complete Set+ = - * * CUCEEIRT(HL) o oo e e e e -
2 1097000 Regulator « ¢ ¢ * * © * ¢ ¢ = ¢ ° * U¥alb—8 oo .1
3 009960 Screv(M5-0.8X16) * = = - - ¢ o S 2
4 000669 asher+ * ¢ + ¢ s o v o s et o ey p e e e e oo o]
5 000600 Spring Washer =« « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ =+ o ALY TTyv% oo 01
6 000009 NUE + ¢ oo o v o nooenenoaFghesssssoeeol
7 1097001 Regulator Support = =+ « ¢ « ¢ ¢+ « ¢ V¥aU—EfH . - - -1
8 006305 Wood Screv(¢5.1X20) « « « « <+« b, - N 4
9 0010310 Venturi Tube s * « ¢ © ¢ = ¢ « = * RyFayffe o0l
10 0033940 Hose Band(3/8 inch) =+ < « ¢ « = * = HR—=ANVRKR@BLAVF) -1
11 0033952 Nylon Hose(12X18X200mm) = * + « « FAOQ/R—R ¢ « =« » ¢ 1
12 0010263 Connector (¢ 6-PT1/8) ¢« = « » » ¢ + ¢ ARTH « ¢ v v 00 v v v]
13 0033953 Air Valve, Complete Set = + » » = + T7/NU7(#) > >« » + -1
14 0033938 Collars * « = s s« oo oo« s TPNWTHBAZTAS— 1
15 005040 Screvw(11/64-40X8.5) « < = =+ ¢+ ¢ 1o SR R O
16 0033937 Return Spring =« * * * = * = = * RN Ak 1: TAS SUNERENEE |
17 0033936 Air Valve Holder =+ « * * « = = = = ¢ IZ7)TERE e -0 0 0]
18 0033935 Air Valve Stop+ * + + = v v = o+ s ZFZIUT A byste o o o1
19 000334 Nut o« » = o = e ] L |
20 005505 Adjusting Screw(11/64-40X16) - - [ 3 U N
21 0033934 AMr Valve * ¢ ¢ ¢ o o s o oo oo s TPNYT o o0 v v 0e ]
22 1096000 Nylon Hose(4X6X2000mm) » + « = » «+ FAOBUR—R =« =« « » .1
23 0033932 Joint for Single Head = « = « + + * U a4 ¥ kGyUElE0HNMER) - 1
24 0033939 Hose Band(1/4 inch) « < = « « ¢ « = R=ANV KW/ F) -3
25 0033933 Three Pronged Joint for Plural Heads 2 yh (3YUR2ANLORER) - 1

From the Ii_b_rar_y of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC _



22

“NT2"DEVICE(1)

for A26505,6506,
~6507 Only,

From the Iibrari of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



“MT2"” DEVICE(1) “M12” FKEA) 22

Ref. Parts Amt,
_Na Na Description o Req.
1 2101101 Solencid Cover « = ¢ ¢ = ¢ e o « ¢ YU JLRKAN= ¢ o ¢ ¢ 1
2 005624 Screw(M4-0.7X10) » < = ¢+ ¢ o = - RS e o0 oo cor e e o]
3 1062000 Solenoid * + * » o o v v o 0 o o s YUIALKs e 00 e o oo 1
4 110016 Screv(M4-0,7X15) « » + » ¢ v ¢ o« IERT e o0 e vt 0000 1
5 2101100 Solenoid Holder« « « + ¢ + ¢ o + « yuvJA I\th‘** ------ 1
6 120013 Screv(M6-=1X15) « ¢ = » ¢ « o « LN+ S e s e e e 4
7 2101109 Solenoid Connecting Pines ¢ + + ¢ b6+ Y 1
8 000187 Fiber Cushion+ « « ¢ ¢ « ¢ o o« BRI 7 A 28— ¢+ o o o 2
9 0033024 Retaining Ring ¢« ¢ + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o AboTYuT e v o 0o 2
10 2101106 Solenoid Spring = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o . YUILRNRR s ¢« v o v o]
11 2101105 Spring Receiver = » + + = = = + = « RERBIE AL e oov e v 1
12 0026312 Solenoid Spring Collar « + « « b e R 1
13 005036 Screw(1/8-44X5,6) =« + » ¢ ¢ 0 o . J1 o 3 9
14 0024157 Anti-shock Springes + ¢ ¢+ + o « < ERENRR o 0 o000 1
15 2101104 Soundproof Rubber« « + « « « ¢ « . 7R e SOOI IR 1
16 2101103 Solenoid Lever Shaft * ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ « ¢ YUVIALKUN—f+ ¢« « - « 1
17 110022 SCFeU(MS'O.SXIO) " e 4 s e e 8 w o th‘:‘/ “ » e o 6 6 s & s s » 1
18 2101110 Solenoid Lever =« ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ » s o VUILKUR—e s o oo 1
19 2101107 Upper Knife Connecting Plate « + » LA RBREH » » » » « » + - 1
20 004100 Screv(11/64-40%X3.2) « « ¢ « « - ¢ RT e o o 00 N
21 2101121 Trimming Device, Complete Set * + + A R¥EH@) » « + » ¢ - - - 1
22 2101108 Upper Knife Driving Lever« ¢« ¢« » * EARBE oo e 00000 1
23 120018 Screw(M4-0.7X10) + + + « + « + = » BRI oo v e 1
24 2101119 Upper Knife Holder « « « « « « « « £ 7\":';‘ S L IR 1
25 110005 Screw(M3.5-0.6X12) ¢ « =+« « « - F1 o 2 A 1
26 2101136 Upper Knife Holder Fixing Block * « EX Zé‘li"" ------- 1
27 0023369 Upper Knife Spring « ¢ ¢ ¢+ « « ¢ FERARNR e o v 00000 1
28 0023368 Upper Knife Spring Collar« » « » * EARAT— - « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ « o 1
29 003637 Screv(1/8-44X2,5) » « ¢ v o ¢ o ¢ J 1 L B 1
30 0026309 Upper Knifes « + o o s o o s o o e ERX e o e s e e 1
31 0023220 Upper Knife Rubber Cushion » + ¢ « EX XD oyae « v o oo 1
32 0023370 Lover Knife» ¢ « « ¢+ ¢+ v .. -"F)(Z L R |
33 0026184 Fabric Guide * + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o« BHHARK e e 00 e 0o v 1
34 0023399 Lover Knife Fabric Guide -« -« 'Fil?h‘ﬁl*j#ﬁ ------ o1
35 001230 Screw(3/32-56X3.8) » + + » ¢ - ¢ ERY e e e e e 3
36 110048 Screw(M4-0.7X10) » = « « « - - RN | S Core e 1
37 007623 Screvw(9/64-40X5.3) ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o s o ERY e 0 o0 oo s 00 2
38 2101122 Cloth Plate Spacer * = ¢ ¢ ¢ « « ¢+ 2 D7~7'U |~7\/\—‘U‘ + 1
39 110042 Screv(M3.5-0,6X4) « ¢ ¢ o o o .. 1Ex tee e e 002
40 2100348 Vire Pulling Arm Supporting Plate * UJVgl*ﬁmﬁ’ﬁ 1
41 110013 Screw(M4-0,7X8) « « + o ¢« ¢ o o BERT et oo 2
42 ]_]_0012 SCFEV(M4'0.7XS) “« o 8 o s 0 s e o _ﬂ:*\‘j « s 9 6 o s s a s e » 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




23

=13
“NT2" DEVICE(2) ¥

| -
L e &/ !
iy \\\ la £

—

EXTRA PARTS

e
)

22

2 5| N

C

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“MT2” DEVICE(2) “MT2” 35 (2) 23

Ref. Parts Amt.
Na Na Description = £ Req.
1 1200004 Manual Switch, Complete Set * + + AL o F (@) » » ¢ =+ ¢ «1
2 2101123 Svitch Support + + = =+ + = o« c AL o FHpHE ¢ 000 0]
3 130003 Screv(M4-0,7X7.3) =+ + = = = ¢ - 3 R Ll
4 0060248 Cord Clamp($5.3-3N) + + » ¢ = = « A=KHFUF e v o v v v 01
5 009995 Screv(M3-0.5X5) + + s oo oo o kR Y oo oo o0 e 0l
6 0011967 Switch-'°°"""-'°'Z»f-y§'°'°'°"°"1
7 0020989 Switch Cover =+ * « * ¢ =+ * = = ° AL o FHIN— s o o0
8 009993 Screw(M3-0.5X16) + » =« < ¢+ o kR T w0 oo oo 0D
9 0035719 Manual Switch Plates * = + + « « * ALy FH » =« o v o+ 1
10 000002 Spring Washer+ + + + =+ v oo ATYVT Dy ool
11 000488 NUL® + o+ o v o esooonnneFyghesesoeeeerl
12 0035722 Cord Bushing « * » * *+ * =+« I—=KTyvac -l
13 110013 Screv(M4-0.7X8) = = « = ¢ ¢ o ¢ Aot S R R
14 0011840 Connector Case * = * ¢ ¢ = = * * * QR —K e s e o000
15 0011841 Comnector Case Lid * = » » * = = + AR AL —AF + + + + +1
16 0011954 Control Box, Complete Set+ « + + + MTHIfgRE (M) - - » - + -1
17 0011709 Control Box Stay * » « + » * + « *HEKY IV AAT 4 =+ =+ + 1
18 006910 Vood Screv(¢6.8X26)  + » + o ¢ +KRRY e o s o s e b
19-1 0011335 Knee Svitch, C.Set(for Knee only) » BEAA v F (M) (BDH) » « + 1
19-2 0011336 " » (for Knee or Finger) 7 n (BEXIER) - -1
20 0092232 Knee Switch Holder « « « » + + « + ALy FEWfHR = =+ =+ -1
21-1 0011338 Knee Switch (for Knee only) * + * « BEAA v F(BEOQHA) - « « > -1
21-2 0011339 n (for Knee or Finger) - " (B » - -1
22 000538 Vasher + ¢ # o+ oo o s o s ype ool
23 000644 Spring Vasher« + + + + = s ¢+ o« s ATYYTTyYp e v o - 2
24 000023 UingNut"°-"°"""9"3’77‘-yl‘""""2

. From the library of:_ Sl_Jperior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




24

“MUS"DEVICE(1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“MUS"” DEVICE(1) “MUS” $BEE(1) 24

Ref. Parts Amt.
Na Na Description f £ Req.
1 2101101 SolenoidCover""'°°'--‘/l//z(FjJ)\'—------l
2 005624 Screv(M4-0,7X10) + + = = = « = = lERT e v oo w o0 <4
3 1062001 Solenoid"-"'°""°°VU/4F'-"" e o1
4 110016 Screv(M4-0.7%X15) = ¢ = ¢« o« o« ERT e s 00000 -4
5 2101100 Solenoid Holder * + =+ = =+« « YU JARBRAE » ¢ - - -1
6 120013 Screw(M6-1X15) = =+ + o o = s < JERT s o oo m e o0l
1 2101109 Solenoid Connecting Pin - = + = ° Nt -1 ey N R NIRRT |
8 000187 Fiber Cushion * » *+ =+« » * BRI 7 AR = o o 0 v v 2
9 0033024 Retaining Ring* * * * * =+ * * ARy FYYT e 0 v v e o2
10 2101106 Solenoid Spring * * * * ¢t VU JAERF om0 0]
11 2101105 Spring Receiver « + « ¢ * * ¢ * NIT Y2 3~ ARSI |
12 0026312 Solenoid Spring Collare « =+ = + « AT — = ¢ = * =+ ° .1
13 005036 Screv(1/8-44X5.6) = « » * ¢« * o R I/
14 0024157 Anti-shock Spring °* ¢ ¢ ¢ * * ° N7 i0At- SCEEEREL NN
15 2101104 Soundproof Rubber + = + ¢+« ¢ BFETL e+ e o o0 o0 0]
16 2101103 Solenoid Lever Shaft+ + « « + + = VUL /A KusS—ge -+ - -1
17 110022 Screw(M3-0.5X10) + ¢ o+ ¢ o o b RT e e e oo e e e 0]
18 2101110 SolenoidLever'"--'-°'-‘Jl//»fFl/l\'—°-°---1
19 2101107 Upper Knife Connecting Plate+ + « LX AMAET e o0 om0 0]
20 004100 Serew(11/64-40X3,2) = + + » ¢+ + ~UERT + s s o e m e o0l
21 2101121 Trimming Device, Complete Set * - AZEEREE) 00 01
22 2101108 Upper Knife Driving Lever + = = + LA RE - < = =+ = * ** +1
23 120018 Screv(M4-0.7X10) + + « = ¢+ s cJkRT e v o oo v v oo o]
24 2101119 Upper Knife Holder+ « ¢ = * = * cEARB e e e 0]
25 110005 Serev(M3.5-0.6X12) = + =+ = ¢ +qERT e v oo oo e el
26 2101136 Upper Knife Holder Fixing Block cEAxBERE om0 0]
21 0023369 Upper Knife Spring* = + = * * c ERAANRR e e e 0]
28 0023368 Upper Knife Spring Collar « + + « EAABT—= « v v v o «1
29 003637 Serew(1/B-44X2.5) + = + = ¢+ + v+l T e oo oo ]
30 0026309 Upper Knife « + ¢+ + = o n o s s EAR v v oo o0 e el
31 0023220 Upper Knife Rubber Cushion+ « = * EARTyra s+ - - - -1
32 0023370 LogerKnife...........T:)(Z...........l
33 0026184 Fabric Guides » + = ¢ » = o+ ALK e o v ev ool
34 0023399 Lover Knife Fabric Guide+ « < « « F* ARAE o - - 0 1
35 001230 Screv(3/32-56X3.8) ¢+ v o o s s kR e oo o0 e e 0 +3
36 110048 Screv(M4-0.7X10) « + « # o o ¢ s kR e oo v 0w m e e «1
37 007623 Screw (9/64-40X5,3) + ¢+ o o o o kR e oo n e e e 2

n F_rom the Iibrary of: Superio_r_Sewing_I\/Ia_chine & Supply LLC



“MUS” DEVICE(2)

13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“MUS”_DEVICE (2) “wU5” I (2) 25

Ref. Parts Anmt.
Na_ _Na Description 2 Req.
1 1200005 Manual Switch, Complete Set+ « « + ALy F (M) -+« - - - - 1
2 2101123 Switch Support * « ¢ ¢ o o s o o AL o FRHE = <+ 0 o - 1
3 130003 Screv(M4-0,7X7.3) « ¢ =« » « ¢ - IERT e v e e ee e 2
4 0060248 Cord Clamp($ 5.3-3N) =+ « « = + + » A—KISyF e oo oo ot 2
5 009995 Screw(M8-0.5X5) + + o o ¢ o o o ERT e v e e e e 2
6 1200021 Suitch © ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o s v 0 o o AL oF e o o0 00000 1
7 0020989 Switch Cover = + * = « = ¢ ¢+ - - AL SFHIN—e o o o 0o 1
8 009993 Screv(M3-0.5X16) ¢ « « « =+ » « - IR e oo v v e 2
9 0035719 Manual Switch Plate+ * * = = <« - AL T v oo 0000 1
10 000002 Spring Washer« « = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ AT T Tov% e oo oo 1
11 000488 NUL e « @ ¢ » o o o o s oo oo o Foheooooeeeean 1
12 0035722 Cord Bushing =« « = # ¢ = ¢ = ¢ ¢ ¢ A—KS oo oo 1
13 0021451 Suction Pover Control Tube, C.Set - WG| HTWEH (M) - - » - + - 1
14 0021457 Suction Pover Control Tube(Inner) TPk SO 1
15 0021456 Suction Power Control Tube + « « - BRG|HHREE + « = <« « « - 1
16 001892 Screv(1/8-44X2.9) « « ¢ ¢ ¢ - - - BRI e o oo e oo e 1
17 0021450 Nylon Hose(12X16X50mm) + « < « - FAOUUR=A v v o0 v 1
18-1 2101127 Solenoid Stay(for AZ6500) « « « « + YU JAKFT - v o ¢ ¢ oo 1
18-2 2101130 " (for A26520,6525) - - - 1
19 110012 Screw(H4-0.TX5) « + = o v o » o o I I I 1
20 004358 Screv(9/64-40X5,6) ¢« ¢ + ¢ o o o ¢ IERT e oo oo w00 v e 1
21 2101115 Suction Pipe + + * ¢ ¢+ o o o o o BGARE « + » ¢ o e v e 1
22 110042 Screw(M3.5-0.6X4) « ¢ o ¢ o ¢ o . RS e oo v 0 0o 000 2
23 0033939 Hose Band(1/4 inch) s « + « « « ¢ FR—=ANY R v o o0 0o 1
24 0033932 Joint e ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o o 0 0 0 0 - a2 S 1
25 0022404 Nylon Hose(3.8X6X1000mm) + « « + FA QR —K« o+ o« ¢ » 1
26 0022392 Nylon Hose(12X18X1000mm) + « « * FAOUR—RA+ ¢ o ¢ ¢ ¢ 2
27 0010310 Venturi Pipe Unit s * ¢ = ¢ ¢ = = » NRUFaYBEHE) > ¢« 0 - - 1

) F_rom the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



“MUS” DEVICE(3) . e“ G 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“MUS"” DEVICE(3) “MUS” 3518 (3) 26
Ref. Parts Amt.
Na _MNa Description T Req.
1 00602438 Cord Clamp( ¢ 5.3-3N) + ¢+ ¢ = ¢ ¢« c A—RKIFYFT e s 0 o ¢ v 2
2 110013 Screv(M4-0,7X8) =« = ¢+ ¢ ¢ ¢ o kR e e v 0o s et uf
3 1200000 Light Emitter Unit » « + « * « « « SYYeER (M) = « ¢ ¢+« o« ¢ 1
4 1200001 Rotation Detactor Unit - - + < R—JVIC(#) (DN834) - -+ - -1
5 0035722 Cord Bushing + « ¢ ¢ * s v ¢ v« s A—=KRKT a0 ]
6 2101124 Cord Bushing + » ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ e ¢« o c A=K T ya- o ¢ oo
7 2101045 0il Cooling Fan Magnet Unit+ * = - 772Xy (@) - - - -1
8 0010291 Cord Clamp( ¢ 13,2-8N) » + ¢« = + « « A—KIF3YF+ o0 v+« o]
9 0094491 Cord Clamp(93.4-2N) « =+ « + « + A—KISuFS s v v ¢ oo o]
10 2101113 Cloth Plate+ * « ¢ v ¢ v« s o e e JURTU—h = e o o0 0]
11 0011995 Insulating Plate « ¢ ¢ « o ¢ o o < $EEAF + « o+ ¢ o ¢ ¢« o o o]
12 0011994 Emission Catcher Unit+ » « « « » « ZXBH) - » + » » ¢« - -1
13 300007 Hasher = + » = » + o o s o o s s e Ty g e s o e oo u 2
14 110102 Screw(M2.5-0.45X5) ¢« ¢ = « o o ¢ o JERIT e e e 00 v 0000 0]
15-1 0011943 Pover Cord(for 100 Voltage) * + + « ®IHI— K (100VA)+ - - - - 1
15-2 0011944 " (m200 » Yo~ " (2007 )+ o o0 e
15-3 0011945 n (w220 »# Yoo " (2207 )+« o o -1
15-4 0011946 " (7 380 7 Yoo ” (3807 )+ o o ¢ o1
16 0011709 Control Box Stay + + + = ¢« ¢ ¢« MR IXXF 4+ ¢ = - - 4
17 006910 Vood Screv(¢6.8X26) + + « » + « KRR+ o v o000 o f
18 0011930 Control Box, Complete Set * « + + - HIBPEEGE) » » « » ¢ ¢« + 11
19 0011975 Control Board* « « + « + ¢« « « - MUBIARAE- « - - - - - -1
20 0011973 Pover Board» « » = = + « « - - « - MUBREH: » » <+ + - - 1
21 0011974 Voltage Regulator+ « = « « « « « « @IFHFEIC « + « ¢ ¢ « = ¢ ¢ ]

~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27
“MUS” DEVICE(4) for AZ6500

2 (I
1@
8
s
¢ &
,
s &
o
L =
HI&‘.’
0 ®%
M'@"- . " HED
@ 'u Il'aa A\ @ @
7 % | @ 25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“MU5” DEVICE(4) for AZ6500 “MUS” #%IE (4) 27

Ref. Parts Amt.
No_ _MNa Description = Req.
1 2101125 Thread Tension Release, C.Set* + - AR AdkMIE)+ - - - - - .1
2 0033806 Thread Tension Spring Cap(G) * + * #MWF X ¥ ¥ v F (L) (ﬁ) +3
3 0033890 Thread Tension Spring Bushing« « « hPAFF v bEUIEA - 3
4 0020103 Thread Tension Springe ¢ » « * + * Y A S T
5 0033807 Thread Tension Spring Retainer(G) « AMF X ¥ v F(F)(H) - 3
6 000286 Felt (G) oooooooooooooo 7 T }l/ }\ (&) oooooooo
7 0031111 Tension Disc * * * ¢ = « = = ¢ « ¢ HEGFM » o v 000 o 14
8 007904 Tension Post(Short) « = « « « « = « kB OE) e o 03
9 0036853 Tension Disc Eyelet s « ¢ « « » « © BFER s c o0 e 1
10 0023185 Thread Tension Release Supporting Board FRERAH = < « = =+ ¢ 1
11 0025144 Thread Tension Release Plate + « « JhfBARF = « » o+ o = o« 1
12 0011942 Thread Tension Release Solenoid* * YU JA Ko o ¢ o o 0 oo 1
13 009994 Screv(M3-0.5X8) « « ¢ ¢ o o o o 1 S A 2
14 0023189 Solenoid Cover =* « ¢ ¢ ¢ = ¢ + = = VAV J ARAN—= oo oo 1
15 009995 Screw(M3-0,5X5) =+ « ¢ o o o o o 1o S R 2
16 005128 Solenoid Connecting Pin+ « = + « » v / A RHEEELY - - - - - 1
17 000021 N T T 2
18 0032971 Solenoid Spring« * ¢+ * c ¢ s s VLA I*I\ZK cee e e 1
19 0023187 Thread Tension Release Link+ « * « AUV D - oo e ]
20 006092 Screw(1/8-44X4) « o o ¢ o o 0 o JERY ¢« o e 0o w0000 1
21 000330 T ] TR 1
22 0023186 Thread Tension Release Guide Plate —f‘ﬂ}iﬁﬁ AR oo oo 1
23 004312 Screv(1/8-44X7.9) « o ¢ = ¢ o o - JERST e 00 00 e e o0 e 1
24 000331 Nut ---------------- ".y I\ ooooooo o o o s 1
25 0024157 Thread Tension Spring+ * * ¢+ + + * by A SUECEC R NN 4
26 0020101 Tension Disc Eyelet s ¢ ¢ + = « « * BFaRE = o000 6
27 000496 Spacer + ¢+t s e e s e e B 1
28 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap(¥) + « « RFFARx v v F(L)(H) -4
29 0024083 Thread Tension Spring Bushing+ * « RHFF+ v bEIVIEA + » + -4
30 0024156 Thread Tension Spring+ < * * = < * REFNAR e v e o1
31 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer(¥) « #ABF N R X+ /7’(‘F)(E) 4
32 000178 Felt (W) (2.5mm) = » « = =« o ¢+ ¢ Jx R (A) - -4
33 000177 Felt(W)(1.0mm) =« « o ¢ = = ¢ o » o JzVk(A) - IIEY |
3 007903 Tension Post(Long) * + « + + » « ~HhEFHER) « >+ »+ -+ 4
35 0030255 Thread Tension Spring+ * * + * = * Y- Y SUNEEECEE NN NC 1
36 2101116 Tension Disc Auxiliary Eyelet « « + BIFEHFBRHE + ¢+« » + 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28

“MUS” DEVICE(5) for A26520,6525

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




“MUS5" DEVICE(5) for AZ6520,6525 “MUS” #41T(5) 28

Ref. Parts Amt.
Na N Description T ch.
1 2101126 Thread Tension Release, C.Set+ + + SpiRAZLETI(M) « ¢ ¢ ¢ » - -

2 0033806 Thread Tension Spring Cap(G) + + - hMWF/\X*¥¥ v F(L) (ﬂ) 4
3 0033890 Thread Tension Spring Bushing* ¢ * 2ZWFF v FEIVIEA -+ - + 4
4 0020103 Thread Tension Spring+ = * + « * * AMFNAR e o o o 0 v v 0 2]
5 0033807 Thread Tension Spring Retainer(G) * ZMF R ¥+ /7‘(']:) (ﬂl) 4
6 000286 Felt(G)""-°°"°'~"7;r_}lll~(ﬁ§) . . .+ 8
7 0031111 Tension Disc + ¢+ = * » + + =+ « « - RMFM- CE R R U]
8 007904 Tension Post{Short) s = « « « ¢ « « RMFHCGH) > < = » * « * L |
9 0020101 Tension Disc Eyelet s » « < ¢ ¢ = F=3 3 U R S |
10 0036853 Tension Disc Eyelets « ¢« o » + « - BIF&HRE <+ = = c + - -1
11 0026203 Support Board Stay * + ¢ ¢ ¢+ - cHEAAT T e e e 0]
12 0023185 Thread Tension Release Supporting Board BBRAE e o 01
13 009127 Screw(11/64-40X8) = ¢ ¢ o o o - o B RN
14 0023190 Thread Tension Release Plate <+ ¢« * SRERAfR < = = = =+ + ¢ ¢ 1
15 0011942 Thread Tension Release Solenoid* * YL JA K« = o ¢ o ¢ v o o1
16 009994 Screw(M3-0.5X8) = ¢ o ¢ o v o e ¥ SN B RN R N A
17 0023189 Solenoid Cover * « ¢ « + « ¢ = ¢« s YL JA |‘7J)\—' ee e o]
18 009995 Screv(M3-0.5%X5) B | - 3 2 R I I A2
19 005128 Solenoid Connecting Pine+ + ¢ + « « VUL /A KHNEY » -« -1
20 000021 NUG * ¢ » o+ avsoosoeeaFghesesceeeese)
21 0032971 SolenoidSpring-°---'--°-VUJ4FI(*°-°~---1
22 0023187 Thread Tension Release Link+ * « * RERAV YD « o o ¢ 0 v v 0]
23 006092 Screv(1/8-44X4) < o « ¢ o ¢ o |- ) AR L |
24 000330 Nut e » ¢ o o v o ovoosoosoFyheseseeeeeen]
25 0023186 Thread bTension Release Guide PlateshiRAIRA A K« » ¢ = ¢+ 1
26 004312 Screv(1/8-44X7,8) + « ¢ o ¢ ¢ o o bRY e e oo n oo e o]
27 000331 Nute o » o oo oo eonoonoodyghesssoeeceel]
28 0024157 Thread Tension Springe * * * = « * RWF AR+ = o o+ oo -4
29 000496 Spacer + s v e e et e e e s AR o oo ool
30 0024156 Thread Tension Spring® « * + = * * REFNR < = v o ¢ 000 02
31 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap(¥) « + < REAF AR ¥ v F(L)(H) - 4
32 0024083 Thread Tension Spring Bushing+ * « k¥MFF v REIJILA - - - ¢ 4
33 0020118 Thread Tension Spring Retainer(¥) « ZMWF A Z %% » 7 (T)(A) *

34 000178 Felt(¥)(2.5mm)  » ¢ « ¢ =« + s« TxJUR(E)" v -4
3% 000177 Felt(W)(1.0um) « « » = =+ v+« Tx)UR(E) s ¢ v -4
16 000340 Nut°"--'°'-"°"°"}'/I~-°°"°°"°°Z

From the “Iibrary of: Superior_Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&-55

Full-submerged Setting

@-‘as ;

a8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD RABKERUESR 29

Ref. Parts Ant,
Na Na Description ) £ Regq.
1-1 0099056 Thread Stand, C.Set(5 Spools Type) k3Z& (M) (5A%H) - » - -1
1-2 0099048 ” " (6 Spools Type) n (5*,‘&#}) . e .1
2 0099057 Column Cap s = + = » + + o v o s « G LKy To v oo nosel
3 0099058 Column Pipe(Upper) * « « + + « + « ASLNLF(L) e o ¢ ¢« ]
4-1 0099060 Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) * = « AL v KNV H(3&RMH) + -1
4-2 0099059 " (2 Spools Type) .. " (&%) - -1
5 000147 Screglis » « » « T F &7 I 2
6 000148 Uasher---°"-°°~'--'7j/-v~--'--°°'2
7 0099061 Column Pipe Connector < ¢« = « « « A5 L84 THEF - SIS |
8 000149 Screw"'°°°""°"'1]::1'~"°"""'2
9 000150 NUE « « = » « » S S e e T
10 0099062 Thread Guide Holder « + « + + - -#:wavy- LIRS |
11 000151 Screw - - - - - | N S
12 000152 R I e
13 0099063 Column Pipe(lower) + « + = + ¢ « « IAFL(F) s = o+ =+ o s o]
14 000154 Washer » » © « + « o o o o o o o« D oSdp e oo oo e v o]
15 000153 NUt =« « « o o« B e st g Foheo o)
16 0099030 Thread Guide Bar+ « « « « ¢ « « « ARAFTTH . « + + « « « . ]
17 0099031 Thread Guide Bar Bracket - « « « - TTdifdi- « + « ¢« ¢« ¢ v 4]
18 0099064 Thread Guide s + = » » = = + o + o JABRPG o o o 0 v o v o]
19 000156 SCrew « + o« c s o o o bt o e s bR e v e a0 ]
20 0099065 Spool Cushion = + ¢+ ¢« v o ¢« v « XF—JUH gy s ¢+ 5
21 0099066 SPOOL Pin = * # o o v v v v e o e ALl e s e e oS
22 000157 Spring Vasher + ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ v ¢« o ¢« « XFPYUI Ty p v o 0§
23 0099067 Spool Mat + + + s e e e s s AP g ke s oo n e
24 0099068 Spool Seat Disc = » ¢ ¢ o ¢ o s FHMLc s e e s e
25 0099069 Spool Holder Stay =« = ¢ « + = ¢« « AT —JVRKJVHFL + ¢ ¢ o ]
26 000158 SErew * « ¢ ¢t o vt o b e e e bR e 0 v s e e e
27 000159 Wood Screw s * ¢+ + + ¢ ¢ o s o s RRY ¢ v v v v e v 0]
28-1 0099070 Spool Holder(3 Spools Type) « * *« AF—JUikUX (32KH) - -1
28-2 0099071 " (2 Spools Type) - - n Q&FR[E) - -1
29 2100335 Belt Cover« = » + « o v v v v o e NJURHIN—0 ¢ ¢ 0 v 0 o0
30 110015 Screv(M4-0.7X25) « « = « « ¢ ¢ o LbRT e o o 0 e v b0 0.0

XRef.No. 31 to 57---<-See the follwing page.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G

48

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
D L e e e N e e




THREAD STAND & SUPPORTING BOARD BAYBEUEIIE 29

Ref. Parts Amt.
Ne M Description T Req.
31 2100334 Supplementary Belt Cover = * « + » AN hmﬂjﬁu(— ------ 1
32 110013 Screv(M4-0,7X8) « » « o ¢« ¢ o ¢ & 1o B A A 2
33 2100376 Chip Receiver(Semi-submerged only) @J.W’""J' CEARDA) - - 01
34 009929 Wood Screw($3.5X24) « + + + » 5 SR 2
35 2100339 Supporting Board « « ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« . - C Ak SRR R R 1
36 000070 Hanging Nut « = « o ¢ o ¢ v o o o MmyFv b EILIEIEE |
37 009861 Hanging Bolt(Semi-submerged only) f!) ﬂ‘llll*(lﬁd'.itﬂ)&) 4
38 000162 Vasher (Semi-submerged) « + + « < Ty (FELR) + - - - 12
38 000162 #  (Full-submerged) = * « « - - Doy (BUR) - - - - - 20
39 000016 Nut (Semi-submerged) < = « + « * » Fy b (FEER) o o0 - 16
39 000016 Nut (Full-submerged) « ¢ ¢ = - - - Ty EUR) oo - 20
40 0020064 Supporting Board Rubber Cushion * S iHALME « = o ¢ o o 8
41 2100337 Chute(Upper) » = « + ¢ ¢ « o+ o e g —h(k): » v+ - <1
42 009992 Screv(M4-0.7X10) < + » ¢« o -« J1 o S R R 6
43 000644 Spring Washer + « « » ¢ o ¢ ¢ o AFYTIove oo 4
44 2100338 Chute(Lover) « « + + =+ » o v« =Y R(F) e o v oo v e 1
45 2100336 Supplementary Chute Cover « * + « ¥a—hHiB)hsN—- ¢ -« -]
46 000538 Washer * .....o.--....ljj/.‘p LR |
47 140011 Ving Bolt + + + ¢ ¢ ¢ o CFAYHIR e e 1
48 009864 Hanging Bolt(Full—submerged only) B URN S (EURDOHR) « -+ -4
49 009871 Bolt(Full-submerged only) < « « « KW M (RURDH) < « + -« « 4
50 0020057 Supporting Board Connector(Full-submerged only) RFE&ETA(4iA0%) 2
51 0020045 Supporting Board Sleeve(Full-submerged only) ¥rEx)-7(4ites) - 2
52 0020078 Idler, C.Set(for Left Footing Pedal)(Extra) 7/F3(H) (§#&) » « + 1
53 0020077 Idler Support = * + ¢ * s « « o » FTARSERE « « ¢« - - 1
54 0020076 Tdler o ¢ ¢ « ¢ o o o o o s o s s FART s v 0 0 o0 v oo 1
55 009995 Screw(M3-0.5X5) « « = o ¢ o ¢ o ERT - o e e e Y]
56 2100375 Chute (Upper) Support' RS- I\(_I:)Hif'ﬂﬁ ----- 1
57 000015 NUL © » © o » o s s o o s o o o Foghoe oo e
XRef.No.1 to 30¢e--- See the preceding page.

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A_Z_ﬁ_500 Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS (FBIARGY R k)

M_a_.in Parts Needle Presser Presser Presser Stitch Presser )
e Clamp Foot Foot Fcot(Fror]t Tongue Foot Chain
~ C.Set Hinge Rear) Unit Shield
Models o X | W) (fzevy WGR @) Bzom | #rWT |
AZ6500-A4 2109120 2107100 2107101 2107130 2107104 0022156
AS " 2107124 " 2107131 2107105 "
A6 " 2107125 " 2107132 2107107 "
c5 2109122 2107102 2107103 2107133 2107105 0020501
C6 " 2107126 " 2107134 2107107 "
Y3 2109121 2107121 2107101 2107127 2107106 0022156
Y4 " 2107122 " 2107128 2107104 "
6502-A4 2109120 2107100 " 2107130 " "
A5 " 2107124 " 2107131 2107105 "
A6 " 2107125 " 2107132 2107107 "
c5 2109122 2107102 2107103 2107133 2107105 0020501
c6 " 2107126 " 2107134 2107107 "
Y3 2109121 2107121 2107101 2107127 2107106 0022156
Y4 " 2107122 n 2107128 2107104 "
6505-A4 2109120 2107147 2107146 0025104
(o] 2109122 2107149 " 0025111
6506-A4 2109120 2107151 " 0025117
c5 2109122 2107152 " 0025121
6507-A4 2109120 2107147 " 0025104
C5 | 2109122 2107149 " 0025111
6520-AY6 | 2109123 2107140 2107101 2107132 2107113 0022156
6525-AY6 " 2107142 n 2107135 " "

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Stitch Eiifgi_ Main Auxiliary | Upper Lover ggggﬁn
Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Feed Dog Looper Looper Loopet g

$t Wl WiE YU [ BEY [ ANEY | EW— | FW=— |[—EAN-R
2108050 | 2109050 | 2109051 | 2109052 | 5193301 1 2109300 | 2108302
2108051 " " " " " ”
2108056 | 2109057 " ” " " "
2108052 | 2109055 | 2109056 " " " "
2108053 " " " " ” "
2108060 | 2109053 | 2109051 " " " "
2108061 2109050 " " " " P
2108050 " " " %%88389 ” ”
2108051 " " n ” " "
2108056 | 2109057 » " " " "
2108052 | 2109055 | 2109056 " " " "
2108053 " " " " " "
2108060 | 2109053 | 2109051 " " P "
2108061 2109050 " ] " " ”
2108050 | 2109060 | 2109061 " £108303 " "
2108052 | 2109062 | 2109063 " " " »
2108050 | 2109060 | 2109061 " " " "
2108052 | 2109062 | 2109063 " n " "
2108050 | 2109060 | 2109061 " " " "
2108052 | 2109062 | 2109063 " " " "
2108058 | 2109057 | 2109051 " AR " "

n 14 " n n n n

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AZEBS5S0O0 INDEX Page :
Parts Pagae Ref. Welghtl Parts Page Ref. Waightl Parts Page Ralf. We l gl
No. No. No. (g) | No. No. No. gy 1 No. No. No. (g:
000002 23 10 1 000340 19 9 I 001892 25 16
000002 25 10 | 000340 28 36 1
000009 21 6 I 000355 16 13 I 003556 16 14
000010 4 43 I 000456 6 45 I 003636 5 29
000015 29 57 I 000474 5 3 1 003637 2 13
000016 29 39 I 000487 8 18 | 003637 6 21
000021 27 17 I 000488 23 11 I 003637 16 19
000021 28 20 I 000488 25 11 I 003637 18 31
000023 23 24 I 000496 27 27 I 003637 19 38
000035 10 32 | 000496 28 29 I 003637 22 29
000070 29 36 | 000519 16 12 I 003637 24 29
000147 29 5 | 000520 11 38 I 003638 15 19
000148 29 6 I 000526 5 49 I 003638 16 35
000149 29 8 I 000531 15 22 I 003655 12 13
000150 29 9 I 000532 7 14 |
000151 29 11 I 000538 2 6 I 004097 8 34
000152 29 12 I 000538 13 30 I 004100 15 25
000153 29 15 1 000538 1§ 5 I 004100 22 20
000154 29 14 I 000538 23 22 I 004100 24 20
000156 29 19 I 000538 29 46 I 004131 17 10
000157 29 22 I 000561 11 39 I 004136 8 40
000158 29 26 I 000567 13 5 I 004136 14 13
000159 29 27 1 000600 21 5 I 004136 18 18
000162 29 38 I 000632 16 18 I 004136 19 24
000177 4 7 | 000644 1 25 I 004138 17 18
000177 18 7 I 000644 23 23 I 004139 20 14
000177 19 7 I 000644 29 43 I 004141 8 46
000177 27 33 I 000669 11 6 I 004141 14 19
000177 28 35 I 000669 12 10 I 004141 18 24
000178 4 5 I 000669 21 4 I 004141 19 31
000178 18 5 I 000688 7 29 I 004265 4 8
000178 19 5 | 000690 11 34 | 004265 18 8
000178 27 32 I 000693 6 39 I 004265 19 8
000178 28 34 I 000740 10 28 1 004312 27 23
000182 4 39 I 000747 8 51 1 004312 28 26
000187 22 8 I 000747 14 24 1 004314 20 3
000187 24 8 I 000747 17 15 1 004317 17 27
000216 8 50 | 000747 18 29 I 004351 17 7
000216 14 23 I 000747 19 36 I 004353 15 28
000216 17 14 I 000779 7 18 I 004358 25 20
000216 18 28 1 000779 9 28 I 004591 16 25
000216 19 35 | |
000240 20 11 I 001095 4 28 I 005000 16 27
000286 27 6 I 001123 1 4 I 005036 8 44
000286 28 6 i 001196 20 25 | 005036 14 17
000330 27 21 I 001222 17 2 I 005036 16 3
000330 28 24 | 001228 4 24 | 005036 18 22
000331 27 24 I 001230 20 4 I 005036 22 13
000331 28 27 | 001230 22 35 | 005036 24 13
000334 15 6 | 001230 24 35 I 005040 21 15
000334 21 19 | 001330 2 20 I 005075 1 30
000335 16 21 | 001330 16 32 I 005112 20 10
000340 4 9 | 001331 3 26 | 005128 27 16
000340 16 17 | 001396 4 11 I 005128 28 19
000340 18 9 | 001459 15 16 I 005345 6 27

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & §u_pply__LLC




INDEX Paga = 2

Parts Page Ref. Welghtl Parts Page Ref. Walghtl Parts Page Ref. Welght
No. No. No. (g) | No. No. Na. KT No. No. No. (g)
005505 21 20 | 1 0020169 4 32
005624 22 2 1 0011335 23 19-1 1 0020271 8 33
005624 24 2 1 0011336 23 19-2 | 0020350 11 45
| 0011338 23 21-1 | 0020401 12 23
006075 15 4 | 0011339 23 21-2 | 0020472 3 15
006092 8 36 1 0011709 23 17 | 0020491 14 2
006092 27 20 | 0011709 26 16 1 0020496 7 13
006092 28 23 | 0011840 23 14 | 0020501 14 18
006093 8 48 | 0011841 23 15 | 0020538 11 36
006093 14 21} | 0011930 26 18 | 0020611 16 5
006093 17 12 | 0011942 27 12 1 0020612 16 2
006093 18 26 1 0011942 28 15 1 0020616 16 28
006093 19 33 1 0011943 26 15-1 | 0020623 17 9
006142 16 16 | 0011944 26 15-2 | 0020630 16 15
006816 1 22 | 0011945 26 15-3 0020631 16 8
006905 21 8 | 0011946 26 15-4 0020686 16 31
006910 23 18 | 0011954 23 16 0020707 16 33
006910 26 17 1 0011967 23 6 0020983 23 7

0011973 26 20
0011974 26 21
0011975 26 19
0011994 26 12
0011995 26 11

0020989 25 7
007006 16 7

007302 16 10
0076058 15 27
007609 16 20
007623 20 27
007623 22 37
007623 24 37

0021450 25 17
0021451 25 13
0021456 25 15
0021457 25 14

0013208 12 16 0021735 3 24

007903 27 34 0020004 1 14 0022156 8 45
007904 27 8 0020005 1 15 0022156 14 33
007904 28 8 0020014 2 17 0022156 18 23

0020016 2 23
0020045 29 51
0020057 29 50
0020064 29 40
009861 29 37 0020076 29 54 0022947 15 15
009864 29 48 0020077 29 53 0022961 15 26

1
1
1
1
|
1
1
1
|
1
|
1
1
1
1
1 0022156 13 30
|
|
1
|
1

009871 29 49 0020078 29 62 | 0022962 15 24

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
|
1
|
|
1

0022215 4 53
0022392 25 26
0022404 25 25

009127 28 13
009753 5 4
009853 4 41

14
009909 13 21 0020101 27 26 0022966 15 23
009929 23 34 0020101 28 9 0022972 15 17
4 0022981 15 20
4
4
4
4

0022982 16 34

009960 21 3 0020103 27
009992 29 42
009993 23 8
009993 25 8
009994 27 13
009994 28 16
009995 23 5
009995 25 S
009995 27 16
009995 28 18
009995 29 55

0020103 28

0020118 4

0020118 18

0020118 19

0020118 27 31
0020118 28 33
0020123
0020124
0020125
0020126
0020131
0020137
0020165
0020166
0020167

0023185 27 10
0023185 28 12
0023186 27 22
0023186 28 2§
0023187 27 19
0023187 28 22
0023189 27 14
0023189 28 17
0023190 28 14
0023220 22 31
0023220 24 31
0023368 22 28
0023368 24 28

0010263 21 12
0010291 26 8
0010310 21 9

|
|
1
1
|
|
|
1
1
1
|
|
|
1
|
|
|
|
009909 6 41 1 0020101 4 0022963 15 18
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
1
|
1
|
|
|
!
!
|
|
0010310 25 27 1

bbb A= hL
[~}
-~

) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page =
Parts Page Raf. Walght! Parts Page Ref. Walghtl Parts Pague Ref. We

No. No. Noa. g) | No. No. No. W) | No. No. No.
0023369 22 27 | 0026184 22 33 | 0033939 21 24
0023369 24 27 | 0026184 24 33 | 0033939 25 23
0023370 22 32 | 0026203 28 ) | 0033340 21 10
0023370 24 32 0026309 22 30 0033952 2] 11
0023399 22 34

0023399 24 34
0023473 12 3o

|
0026309 24 30 | 0033953 21 13
0026312 22 |2 | 0033968 6 38
0026312 24 12 |

0034979 15 8
0024083 4 2
0024083 18 2
0024083 19 2

0030255 4 12
0030255 27 35 0035170 21

1
0035719 23 9

0024083 27 29 0031111 4 6 0035719 25 9
0024083 28 32 0031111 18 6 0035722 23 12
0024084 4 1 0031111 19 6 0035722 25 12
0024084 18 1 0031111 27 7 0035722 26 5
0024084 19 1 0031111 28 7

0024084 27 28 0031831 13 9 0036518 3 19
0024084 28 3} 0036533 4 50
0024085 2 2] 0032425 4 26 0036853 27 9
0024095 2 25 0032604 6 30 0036853 28 10
0024129 19 3 0032684 5 28

0024130 19 11 0032879 1 23 0037669 13 3]
0024156 4 3 0032919 7 26

0024156 27 30 0032971 18 3 0060248 23

4
0onGn248 25 q
0060248 26 1

0024156 28 30
0024157 4 13
0024157 22 |4
0024157 24 14
0024157 27 25 0033024 3 16

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

I 0032971 19 3
l
|
|
|

0024157 28 28 | 0033024 22 9

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
l
|
l
|
l
|
|
l
l
|
|

0032971 27 18
0032971 28 2|
0065379 15 14

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

!

|

|

| 0068146 12 20

0024353 15 7 0033024 24 9 | 0068202 11 29

0024446 2 19 0033394 16 29 |
0024460 16 4 0033397 16 6

0033398 16 11 |

0033438 19 16 |

0033529 8 49 |

0033529 14 22 |

0033529 17 13 |

0033529 18 27 |

0033529 19 34 |

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

!

|

|

|

|

|

|

0077301 5 38
0024461 16 1

0024462 16 22
0024463 16 9
0024464 16 23
0024465 16 26
0024466 16 24

0092232 23 20

0083303 4 49
0093528 3 23

0041491 26 9

0025032 8 43 0033627 1 2

4
0025032 14 18 0033806 27 2 0098030 29 16
0025032 18 21 0033806 28 2 0099031 29 17
0025032 19 27 0033807 27 5 0099048 29 1-2
0025035 8 47 0033807 28 5 0099056 29 1-1
0025035 14 20 0033890 27 3 0099057 23
0025035 17 11 0033890 28 3 0099058 29

00250135 18 25
0025035 19 42
0025104 17 8
0025111 17 24
0025117 17 17
0025121 17 26
0025144 27 )

0033932 21 23
0033932 25 24
0033933 21 25
0033934 21 2)
0033935 21 18
0033936 21 17
0033937 21 16
0033938 21 14

2

3
0099059 29 4
0099060 29 4-
0099061 29 7
0099062 29 10
0099063 29 13
0099064 29 18
0099065 29 20
0099066 29 21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine &_Sup_ply LLC



INDIEX Page = 4

Parts Page Raf. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Welght

No. Mo. No. g) No. No. No. ) No. No. No. (g)
0099067 29 23 110013 13 12 120013 22 6
0099068 29 24 110013 15 13 120013 24 6
0099069 29 25 110013 19 14 120017 1 28

0099070 29 28-1
0099071 29 28-2

110013 22 41
110013 23 13
110013 26 2

120017 8 23
120018 22 23
120018 24 23

| |

| |

| |

| |

| |

| |

| |

| |
100000 11 40 I 110013 29 32 |
100001 112 I 110018 29 30 I 130001 9 16
100001 2 15 I 110016 1 17 I 130002 12 7
100001 8 13 I 110016 4 55 I 130003 12 46
100001 19 1§ I 110016 11 43 | 130003 23 3
100002 11 7 | 110016 13 4 | 130003 25 3
100002 12 11 I 110016 22 4 | 130007 4 16
100002 15 11 | 110016 24 4
100007 8 2 I 110017 11 46 I 140000 11 17

I 110022 22 17 I 140001 11 11
110001 3 6 I 110022 24 17 | 140002 10 11
110001 6 25 | 110026 12 37 I 140003 6 12
110002 6 32 I 110027 6 35 I 140004 9 21
110002 11 26 I 110029 4 22 I 140010 7 32
110003 2 28 I 110030 2 4 I 140011 29 47
110003 7 1§ I 110031 8 52 I 140013 14 5
110004 8 39 I 110032 9 30
110004 12 35 I 110035 4 52 I 150001 3 11
110004 14 12 I 110036 5 16
110004 18 17 | 110036 20 16 I 160000 1 9
110004 19 23 I 110038 14 8 I 160000 5 14
110005 22 25 I 110040 4 33 I 160000 10 18
110005 24 25 I 110041 20 6 I 160001 1 7
110006 6 17 I 110042 12 41 I 160001 5 11
110007 9 17 | 110042 22 39 I 160001 5 19
110008 4 30 I 110042 25 22 I 160001 8 32
110009 3 28 I 110043 7 12 I 160001 10 23
110008 4 48 | 110045 1 5 | 160001 11 33
110009 6 23 | 110047 16 30 I 160001 12 3
110009 9 12 I 110048 3 3 I 160001 13 3
110008 10 13 | 110048 22 36 | 160001 20 17
110008 12 39 | 110048 24 36 | 160002 6 4
110009 15 2 | 110054 2 2 I 160002 7 4
110010 1 13 | 110100 10 16 I 160002 9 31
110010 8 14 | 110102 26 14 | 160003 6 8
110011 6 29 | I 160003 7 8
110011 7 28 | 120001 6 2 I 160003 10 7
110012 1 11 | 120001 7 2 I 160003 11 2
110012 2 7 | 120001 9 2 I 160003 12 22
110012 4 18 I 120001 10 2 I 160005 5 47
110012 7 20 I 120006 6 6 I 160007 5 2
110012 8 8 | 120006 7 6 I 160007 5 48
1oz 13 20 I 120006 9 5 I 160007 8 27
1ool2 19 12 I 120006 10 21 I 160007 11 21
110012 22 42 | 120006 11 4 I 160007 12 2
110012 25 19 | 120008 9 10 | 160009 10 5
110013 2 2 I 120009 10 26 |
110013 3 9 | 120010 8 20 I 170000 8 11
110013 6 40 I 120011 7 17 I 170010 20 21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Page = 5

Parts Page Ref. Welght Parts Page Raf. Walght

Parts Page Rel. Waigl

i
No. No. No. @) 1 No. No. No. @) | No. No. Na. (g:
| 1200001 26 4 I 2100078 9 27
180001 8 6 | 1200004 23 1 I 2100088 9 3
180002 12 28 I 1200005 25 1 I 2100088 10 3
180003 12 32 I 1200021 25 6 I 2100090 5 1
180007 8 24 | I 2100082 S 6
180010 15 10 | 2100001 1 19 I 2100093 3 7
| 2100002 1 21 I 2100095 5 17
190000 1 44 | 2100003 1 20 I 2100096 5 42
190001 11 4 I 2100005 1 26 I 2100097 5 41
190002 4 35 | 2100006 1 1 I 2100098 5 46
190003 8 1 | 2100008 1 10 [ 2100099 8 26
| 2100009 7 23 I 2100100 s 27
210000 19 29 I 2100011 1 6 1 2100101 5 26
| 2100012 1 8 I 2100104 S 24
300000 11 10 | 2100013 1 2 I 2100105 5 23
300001 12 1§ | 2100014 1 3 I 2100106 5 13
300004 1 27 I 2100017 2 11 I 2100108 5 21
300005 8 19 | 2100018 2 9 I 2100110 3 20
300007 26 13 | 2100019 2 10 I 2100111 5 15
300008 6 11 | 2100020 2 12 I 2100112 5 22
300008 9 20 1 2100021 7 21 I 2100113 5 7
300008 10 10 | 2100022 2 18 I 2100114 5 36
300009 9 9 I 2100024 2 24 I 2100115 5 37
I 2100025 2 26 I 2100117 5 2§
310000 9 23 I 2100027 2 14 I 2100120 5 12
310001 6 46 | 2100028 2 | I 2100121 5 8
310003 9 26 | 2100029 3 25 I 2100122 3 8
310005 6 43 | 2100030 3 27 | 2100123 6 18
310008 13 31 | 2100032 13 35 | 2100126 5 30
310009 5 32 l 2100033 11 22 I 2100129 5 31
310010 13 33 | 2100034 5 43 I 2100132 6 1
310011 20 26 | 2100035 3 1 I 2100134 6 5
310013 6 I5 | 2100036 3 2 I 2100136 6 10
310021 5 50 | 2100037 3 22 | 2100137 6 7
| 2100038 3 21 | 2100138 6 13
320000 13 6 | 2100039 3 5 I 2100140 6 16
320001 13 19 I 2100042 3 18 | 2100142 13 32
320002 13 27 | 2100043 3 14 I 2100143 2 8
320003 13 24 1 2100044 3 13 | 2100144 6 3
I 2100045 3 12 I 2100145 6 28
330003 13 34 | 2100047 3 4 | 2100146 6 24
330005 6 48 | 2100048 2 5 | 2100147 6 22
| 2100049 2 3 I 2100148 6 37
390010 2 16 ! 2100053 1 16 | 2100149 6 47
390513 2 30 | 2100054 1 18 | 2100151 6 44
| 2100060 4 47 | 2100152 6 42
1062000 22 3 | 2100062 4 15 | 2100154 6 36
1062001 24 3 | 2100063 4 17 I 2100160 7 1
| 2100064 9 11 I 2100161 7 7
1096000 21 22 | 2100065 4 51 I 2100161 11 1
| 2100066 10 12 | 2100162 7 S
1097000 21 2 i 2100071 4 21 | 2100163 7 9
1097001 21 7 | 2100072 4 19 | 2100165 7 10
| 2100074 4 10 | 2100167 7 30
1200000 26 3 | 2100077 4 25 | 2100168 7 31

_From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX Paga = 6

Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Weight Parts Page Ref. Welght

| l
No. No. No. @ | No. No. No. ) | No. No. No. [§79)

2100169 7 25 I 2100255 13 29 | 2100376 29 33
2100170 7 22 | 2100256 11 35 I 2100400 2 27
2100171 7 16 | 2100260 11 18 I 2100401 3 17
2100172 7 19 I 2100262 11 31 I 2100402 4 20
2100173 7 3 | 2100263 11 37 | 2100403 14 9
2100174 7 24 | 2100265 11 44 I 2100404 4 29
2100176 6 14 | 2100266 11 12 I 2100408 4 31
2100179 8 53 I 2100267 11 32 I 2100410 5 20
2100181 8 3 | 2100269 11 27 I 2100411 5 18
2100182 8 4 I 2100272 5 33 I 2100412 5 39
2100184 8 7 | 2100273 10 6 I 2100413 5 40
2100186 8 10 | 2100275 12 26 I 2100414 5 44
2100187 8 9 | 2100276 12 27 I 2100417 5 45
2100189 8 29 | 2100277 12 24 I 2100418 7 11
2100191 8 22 I 2100278 12 25 I 2100419 7 27
2100192 8 25 I 2100279 12 31 I 2100420 8 35
2100193 8 17 | 2100280 12 17 I 2100422 14 1
2100194 8 15 I 2100281 12 6 I 2100430 10 4
2100195 8 12 | 2100282 12 40 |1 2100431 10 19
2100196 8 16 | 2100283 12 5 I 2100432 10 17
2100197 8 21 I 2100285 12 43 | 2100433 10 22
2100198 8 ) I 2100286 12 44 I 2100434 12 8
2100199 8 31 I 2100287 12 38 I 2100435 12 47
2100201 9 4 I 2100288 11 20 I 2100436 10 24
2100202 5 34 | 2100289 12 29 I 2100437 10 27
2100204 9 7 | 2100301 12 45 | 2100438 10 25
2100205 9 8 | 2100302 12 42 | 2100439 10 29
2100211 10 9 | 2100312 5 9 I 2100440 10 20
2100215 9 1 | 2100314 13 11 I 2100441 10 30
2100215 10 1 | 2100315 13 15 I 2100442 12 12
2100221 9 19 | 2100316 13 14 | 2100443 12 14
2100226 9 14 | 2100325 13 18 | 2100444 12 48
2100227 9 15 | 2100326 13 23 | 2100445 10 8
2100228 13 28 | 2100334 29 31 | 2100450 12 21
2100229 4 46 | 2100335 29 29 I 2100451 12 18
2100230 9 18 | 2100336 29 45 I 2100452 12 19
2100232 9 13 I 2100337 29 41 I 2100460 4 23
2100233 9 25 | 2100338 29 44 I 2100465 17 1
2100236 9 24 | 2100339 29 35 I 2100466 15 12
2100239 9 6 I 2100341 13 26 I 2100467 15 9
2100240 11 19 | 2100344 13 22 | 2100468 15 2
2100241 11 14 | 2100345 13 25 | 2100468 15 3
2100242 11 13 | 2100348 22 40 | 2100601 11 42
2100243 11 15 | 2100351 14 3 | 2100602 12 4
2100244 11 16 | 2100352 14 6 | 2100603 12 1
2100245 11 23 | 2100353 14 7 I 2100605 3 10
2100246 11 24 | 2100354 14 4 I 2100606 4 54
2100247 11 25 | 2100363 13 2 | 2100607 13 10
2100248 11 8 I 2100364 5 10 I 2100618 8 30
2100249 11 9 | 2100365 13 1 I 2100620 9 22
2100250 11 3 | 2100366 13 17 | 2100623 8 28
2100251 11 5 | 2100367 13 16 I 2100625 5 5
2100251 12 9 | 2100368 6 9 | 2100626 13 7
2100252 11 28 | 2100370 5 35 |

2100253 11 30 | 2100375 29 56 I 2101045 26 7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Sq_pply LLC_‘



INDIEX Page = 7

Parts Page Raf. Welght
No. No. No. (9]

2101080 18 10
2101080 19 10
2101082 18 11
2101082 19 17
2101083 18 12
2101083 19 18
2101100 22 5
2101100 24 S
2101101 22 1
2101101 24 1
2101103 22 16
2101103 24 16
2101104 22 15
2101104 24 15
2101105 22 11
2101105 24 11
2101106 22 10
2101106 24 10
2101107 22 19
2101107 24 19
2101108 22 22
2101108 24 2
2101109 22 7
2101109 24 7
2101110 22 18
2101110 24 18
2101113 26 10
2101115 25 21
2101116 27 36
2101119 22 24
2101119 24 24
2101121 22 21
2101121 24 21
2101122 22 38

Parts Page Ref. Walght
No. No. No. ()

2101165 20 24

2101166 20 23

2101167 20 2

Parts Page Ref. We
No. No. No.
2109050 14 38
2109051 12 34
2109052 12 36
2109053 14 36
2109055 14 27
2109056 14 28
2109057 12 33-2
2109057 18 33
2109057 19 40
2109060 17 3
2109061 17 4
2109062 17 21
2109063 17 22
2109120 6 19
2109121 14 34
2109122 14 25
2109122 17 19
2109123 18 30
2109123 19 37
2109201 10 15
2109210 6 34
2109211 6 31
2109212 6 33
2109213 18 13
2109213 19 19
2109300 10 14
2109301 9 29-1
2109302 10 31
2109303 9 29-2
2109304 18 14-1
2109304 19 20-1
2109305 18 14-2
2109305 19 20-2
2109306 14 39-1

2107100 8 37-1
2107101 8 38

2107101 14 30

2107101 18 16

2107101 19 22

2107102 14 10-1
2107103 14 11

2107104 8 42-1
2107104 14 32-2
2107105 8 42-2
2107105 14 15-1
2107106 14 32-1
2107107 8 42-3
2107107 14 15-2
2107113 18 20

2107113 19 26

2107121 14 29-1
2107122 14 29-2
2107124 8 37-2
2107125 8 37-3
2107126 14 10-2
2107127 14 31-1
2107128 14 31-2
2107130 8 41-1
2107131 8 41-2
2107132 8 41-3
2107132 18 19

2107133 14 14-1
2107134 14 14-2
2107135 19 25

2101123 23 2 2107140 18 15 2109307 14 39-2
2101123 25 2 2107142 19 21 2109906 20 1
2101124 26 6 2107143 19 28

2101125 27 1 2107146 17 6 3100345 13 13
2101126 28 1 2107147 17 5

2101127 25 18-1 2107149 17 23

2101130 25 18-2 2107151 17 186

2101132 15 1 2107152 17 25

2101136 22 26

2101136 24 26 2108050 6 26-1

2101151 20 7 2108051 6 26-2

2101152 20 8 2108052 14 26-1

2101155 20 9 2108052 17 20

2101156 20 15 2108053 14 26-2

2101157 20 18 2108056 6 26-3

2101158 20 19 2108058 18 32

2101159 20 22 2108058 19 39

2101160 20 12 2108060 14 35

2101161 20 13 2108061 14 37

2101163 20 5

2101164 20 20 2109050 12 33-1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Printed in Japan 88.1 10H L

From thé"“'lib_[ary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






